
Corporate Credit Card Transactions

Statement Period 29 June 2022 to 29 December 2022

Posting Date Employee ID Supplier Narrative Details Amount AUD
29-Jun-22 226605 Facebk *7vhw7gfeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Nature Film Festival, Reignite Adelaide 

Streetside Activation Grant, Libraries The AdLib Hour, Bystander Action Online Workshop, 2022 Council 
Election, Winter Weekends, Libraries Poet in Residence, NAIDOC in the Mall, Asset Management Plan

1,000.00

29-Jun-22 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatice Centre 1,000.00
29-Jun-22 120071 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Jaycar - Modular Crimp Tool 22.95
29-Jun-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories Scheduling Tool 22
29-Jun-22 221692 Shopify 144875875 Subcription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery 71.69
29-Jun-22 120071 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Vehicle - Trailer - Parts - Tow bar coupling, Leg handles, master cylinder, master cylinder caps and 

reflator
257.6

30-Jun-22 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
30-Jun-22 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
30-Jun-22 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
30-Jun-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
30-Jun-22 203545 Whooshkaa Pty Ltd Refund/Credit Voucher - Subsciption - Annual - Whooskhaa - Podcasting Host -9.95
30-Jun-22 107842 Guidolin Agrimac Aus Materials - Flojet Triplex Pump x2 598
30-Jun-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 29.01
30-Jun-22 225505 Attorney Generals De Licence - Annual - Plumbing, Gass Fitting & Electrical 292
30-Jun-22 120071 Bunnings 723000 Vehicle - Truck - Replacement - Modular Connector 10.04
30-Jun-22 120071 Aztronics Pty Ltd Vehicle - Truck - Replacement - Modular Plugs and Cables 18.14
30-Jun-22 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ASIC - CSO Expiation 9
30-Jun-22 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ASIC - EHO Expiation 45
30-Jun-22 101136 Middendorp Elect Materials - Concrete Risers, Lids & Frames 355.2
30-Jun-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
30-Jun-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 36.79
1-Jul-22 221692 Facebk B4msqdbw62 Advert/s - Facebook - Open As Always 405.5
1-Jul-22 107842 Jaycar Electronics Materials - IT - Monitor LCD 7 Inch W/Reveser Camera Kit - 12-24V 269
1-Jul-22 222671 Facebk 7ybc5fpdt2 Advert/s - Facebook - June Long Weekend & World Chocolate Day 575.86
1-Jul-22 225461 Noissue Advert/s - Printing  - Promotional Material 3,264.24
1-Jul-22 119485 Harvey Norman Av/it Plant - Fridge - Kitchen -  Adelaide Town Hall 885

Corporate purchase cards are an efficient and flexible method 
of paying high volume, low value transactions. They offer a 
convenient and traceable payment option and can improve 
purchasing efficiency by reducing administrative costs. 
Purchase card expenditure is reviewed on a regular basis to 
ensure all purchases have been made in line with our Operating 
Guidelines.



1-Jul-22 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Plant - Electical Tester 489.5
1-Jul-22 107842 Ues International Vehicle - Loader Trailer - Step Ladder 251.86
1-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
4-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 140.83
4-Jul-22 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Tanks - Cleaner Calcium 18.55
4-Jul-22 107842 Instant Windscreens Vehicle -Cat Wheel Loader - Replacement - Laminated Glass 670.32
4-Jul-22 226605 Facebk B2w6gg7yx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 606.88
4-Jul-22 226605 Facebk U442hdpk52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
4-Jul-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Acquisition to Increase Experience Adelaide Website Traffic 926.38
4-Jul-22 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 131.61
4-Jul-22 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 534.92
4-Jul-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns, City Experience & Visitation Messaging 984.42
4-Jul-22 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Advert/s - North Adelaide Golf Course 472.87
4-Jul-22 225461 Paypal *internation Fees - Annual - International Greeters Association 9.14
4-Jul-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Services 38.53
4-Jul-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 148.85
4-Jul-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business 63.85
4-Jul-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
4-Jul-22 221692 Pack Mart Materials - Online Home Delivery - Paper Bags 21.9
4-Jul-22 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Materials - Tools - Standing Concrete Trowel Bracket 15
4-Jul-22 101136 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Tools - Handle & Axe 61.98
4-Jul-22 221692 Consumer And Business License - Bastille Day Event 99
4-Jul-22 225527 Mr Meats Produce - North Adelaide Golf Course - Meat - Client Function 242.85
4-Jul-22 110368 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Market Arcade - Manual Pedestrian Counter 13.72
4-Jul-22 110368 Paypal *parkingaust Pa Membership - Parking Australia 660
4-Jul-22 225527 Safework Sa Licence - Dangerous Goods 112
4-Jul-22 225994 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Zoom 559.9
5-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 20.83
5-Jul-22 226605 Facebk *wkznpebeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Asset Management Plan, Winter Weekends, 

NAIDOC in the Mall, Libraries Poet in Residence, 2022 Council Election, Nature Film Festival, Libraries 
City Roses Event

1,000.00

5-Jul-22 107842 Myo*ultrasafe Products Vehicle - Weed Spray Vehicle- Cabin Filter 194.3
5-Jul-22 225994 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Platform - Generate & Create Internal News 86.9
5-Jul-22 222671 030pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 36.97
5-Jul-22 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVDs x15 371.58
6-Jul-22 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Drill Bits - Weir Stop Log Refurbishments 236.1
6-Jul-22 227146 Facebk Qz8c8dfda2 Advert/s - Facebook - Experience Adelaide Articles - Increase Traffic and Boost Followers 896.6
6-Jul-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 901.45
6-Jul-22 225527 Canva* 03472-4919396 Subscription - Online Design 164.99
6-Jul-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Upark Casual Staff 28.93
6-Jul-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Staff 157.3
6-Jul-22 203545 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Rundle Mall - Focus Group - Refreshments 20
6-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
7-Jul-22 219824 Ezi*adl Aquatic Cntr Test - Emailing Service for new POS System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 5
7-Jul-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Emailing Service for new POS System 134.39



7-Jul-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 5.58
7-Jul-22 226605 Bls*monday.Com12017784567 Subscription - Annual - Workflow Management Tool 7,180.80
7-Jul-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly -  QR Code Generator - Digital 89.09
7-Jul-22 221692 Spotify P1c649ca9c Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
7-Jul-22 221692 House Of Health Austra Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 6.5
7-Jul-22 221692 House Of Health Austra Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 11.99
7-Jul-22 225505 Altus Training Pty Ltd Refund - Training - Altus Training -279
7-Jul-22 120071 Winner Products Sale Vehcile - Scrubber - Reupholstered chair for 460
7-Jul-22 227145 Our Community Pty Ltd Training - Smarty Grant Software - Essential Training 350
7-Jul-22 219824 Ezi*adl Aquatic Cntr Test - Emailing Service for new POS System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 5
8-Jul-22 225505 Department For Healt Licence - Renewal - Controlled Substance 270
8-Jul-22 221692 The Party * Thepartype Materials - Flags - Bastille Day Celebrations 100.1
8-Jul-22 102396 Admerch Materials - Gate - Plastic Plugs 85.47
8-Jul-22 213862 Adelaide Magistrates Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Magistrates Court 303
8-Jul-22 207808 Dick Smith 48hjlnpt Materials - Torch - City Library - School Holiday Program - Science Club 25.93
8-Jul-22 207808 Woolworths Online Materials - Consumables - City Library - School Holiday Program - Science Club 33.1
8-Jul-22 107842 Ues International Materials - Replacement - Rotary Air Ventilation 46.42
8-Jul-22 225505 Transport Training Verification - Cleansing - Competency 780
8-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
11-Jul-22 225994 Duxton Hotel Perth Fdi Accommodation - Perth - Council Capital City Lord Mayors AGM 358
11-Jul-22 225994 Duxton Hotel Perth Fdi Accommodation - Perth - Council Capital City Lord Mayors AGM 358
11-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 21.09
11-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
11-Jul-22 120071 B L Shipway & Co Materials - Workshop - Connectors Pneumatic Air Line Hoses 263.58
11-Jul-22 226605 Facebk Lmllkeppx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,100.00
11-Jul-22 226605 Facebk Kmzz5f3yb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 219.81
11-Jul-22 226605 Facebk *kke76fkeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Libraries City Roses Event, Asset 

Management Plan, Nature Film Festival, Winter Weekends, NAIDOC in the Mall, Plastic Free July, 
Libraries The AdLib Hour,  11 July 2022

1,000.00

11-Jul-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 10.99
11-Jul-22 120071 Mtq Engine Systems ( Vehicle - PC2355 - Injectors Clean & Test 226.2
11-Jul-22 120071 Bunnings 557000 Materials - Piano Hinge for Radiator Door & Sealant for Water Hose 45.49
11-Jul-22 104466 Betta Wood Sa Materials - Maintenance - Footpath - Timber Edging 1,380.00
11-Jul-22 221692 Discount P* Discpartys Materials - Bastille Day Event - Supplies 69.88
11-Jul-22 225527 Jb Hi Fi - Modbury Materials - IT - Function Room - HDMI Cable 94.9
11-Jul-22 107842 Adelaide Seal Suppli Vehicle - Hako Broom - Replacement - Hydraulic Seals 10
11-Jul-22 221692 Canva* I03478-0580824 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.26
12-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly  Email Marketing Tool - Office of the Lord Mayor 29.18
12-Jul-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Upark 922.9
12-Jul-22 226605 Facebk P2hgffxnx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 45.41
12-Jul-22 226605 Facebk Rfx2defk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 478.78
12-Jul-22 226605 Facebk *rxd7jgfeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, including Libraries City Roses Event, Asset 

Management Plan, Nature Film Festival, Winter Weekends, NAIDOC in the Mall, Plastic Free July, 
Libraries The AdLib Hour

122.82

12-Jul-22 225994 Jetstar Ai Bm7cka Flights - Sydney - Cybersecurity - Equinix Data Centre 316.19



12-Jul-22 227105 99 Bikes Materials - Environmental Health Officers - Bike & Accessories 340
12-Jul-22 203545 Asic Post Registration - New Business - ADL Fashion Week - ASIC 92
12-Jul-22 227105 Planning Institute Of Aus Membership - Planning Institute of Australia 564.1
13-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 225.69
13-Jul-22 117617 General Tools Pty Lt Materials - New Bench Vise 891.73
13-Jul-22 218349 Murray Pest Control Service - LeFever Terrace - Termite Treatment Carved Tree 646
13-Jul-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Slickplan, Site Management & Planning Tool 45.15
13-Jul-22 225505 Transport Training Verification - Cleansing Team - Competency 78
14-Jul-22 227145 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Canberra - Conference - x1 staff 434.35
14-Jul-22 225994 Msft * Subscription - Monthly - Microsoft 365 107.41
14-Jul-22 227105 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Consumables - Regulatory Services - Milk Supplies 5.8
14-Jul-22 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Sa Competition/Prize - Ultimate Sister Staycation - Tickets -  Frozen Musical x2 210
14-Jul-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertister - Market News 14
14-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
15-Jul-22 221692 Les Deux Coqs Pty Lt Produce - Bastille Day Event- Social Giveaway/Tasting Table 257.5
15-Jul-22 221692 Alpage Pty Ltd Produce - Bastille Day Event - Tasting Table 190
15-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 7.96
15-Jul-22 221692 Pack Mart Materials - Community Kitchen - Tasting Containers 59.6
15-Jul-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 142.73
15-Jul-22 107943 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Tailer - Materials  - Bolts 2.58
15-Jul-22 227145 Qantas Airw Flights - Canberra - Conference - 696.99
15-Jul-22 221692 Messagemedia Subscription - Trader Communication - Message Media 6.48
18-Jul-22 221692 Alpage Pty Ltd Produce - Bastille Day Event - Tasting Table 19.2
18-Jul-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - EDMs 3,078.90
18-Jul-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, City Experience and visitation messaging, 1,000.00
18-Jul-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
18-Jul-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
18-Jul-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
18-Jul-22 219879 Officeworks Materials - Town Hall - Exhibition 187.9
18-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Voluteers 15
19-Jul-22 221692 Dough Sa Produce - Bastille Day Event - Tasting Table 30
19-Jul-22 221692 Say Cheese Produce - Bastille Day Event - Tasting Table 28
19-Jul-22 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20178 Subscription - Building Upgrade Finance 8.5
19-Jul-22 226605 Facebk *ypv63fbeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1,000.00
20-Jul-22 219824 Sp Fitness Audio Sho Materials - IT - Fitness Instructor - Head Mic 297
20-Jul-22 219879 Adelaide Packaging S Materails - Adelaide Town Hall 41.47
20-Jul-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
20-Jul-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
20-Jul-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
20-Jul-22 221692 Pr Ventures Pty Ltd Materials - Uniform - CEA Staff 135.05
20-Jul-22 221692 Pr Ventures Pty Ltd Materials - Uniform - CEA Staff 11
20-Jul-22 219824 Bigw Online Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swimmer Nappies & Towels 178
21-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 63.36
21-Jul-22 225461 Noissue Refund/Credit Voucher - No Issue - Shipping -64.24
21-Jul-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide & Experience Adelaide Website Traffic 1,000.00



21-Jul-22 116245 Bunnings 356000 Materials - LRD - Hinge for Fire Cupboard 51.24
21-Jul-22 227145 Eb *forum Business Opp Tickets - Circular Economy Forum - Business Opportunities in the Circular Economy x2 300
21-Jul-22 110368 Retail Solutions P/l Materials - Repairs - Park Lands Ticket Box - Cash Register 120
21-Jul-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Additional - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coach Booking Software - SMS Messages 9.44
21-Jul-22 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Online Booking System 105
21-Jul-22 219879 Officeworks Materials - Desk - Sit Stand Desk & Anti Fatigue Floor Mat 337.95
22-Jul-22 219879 Ezymart 118 K W S Pl Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 104.69
22-Jul-22 107842 Battery World Hilton Material - Adelaide Town Hall - Pallet Lifter - Battery 379
22-Jul-22 221692 Facebk C3e99ebw62 Advert/s - Facebook - Open As Usual Campaign 594.35
22-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
22-Jul-22 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Materials - Brick Mortar 120
22-Jul-22 203545 Sq *playbill Pty Ltd Competition/Prize -   Frozen Experience Merchandise Pack 46.85
22-Jul-22 116245 Super Cheap Auto Materials - Victoria Square Fountains - Materials to Transfer Liquid Chlorine 29.98
22-Jul-22 219824 Dyson Appliances Au Materials - Fitness Centre - Replacement - Battery for Vaccum 149
25-Jul-22 227146 Linkedin 7796245803 Advert/s - Linkedin - Acquisition Campaign 54.12
25-Jul-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 882.37
25-Jul-22 117617 Admerch Materials - Fitters Area - Replacement - Wheels 116.25
25-Jul-22 221692 Cindy Mei Wu Bound Produce - Market Trail - School Holidays 451.5
25-Jul-22 221692 Shopify* 147444310 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service 435.1
25-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
25-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
25-Jul-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
26-Jul-22 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30
26-Jul-22 107842 Stauff Corporation P Vehicle - Crane - Materials - Replacement - Hydraulic Fitting 19.09
27-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 30.99
27-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 39.89
27-Jul-22 226605 Extensis Subscription - Annual - Extensis - Font Library 630.52
27-Jul-22 226605 Facebk Gvxa3e7k52 Advert/s - UPark 1,100.00
27-Jul-22 227146 Linkedin 7801666633 Subscription - LinkedIn - Acquisition 112.97
27-Jul-22 119485 Led Eco Lighting Materials - Town Hall - Auditorium - Led Eco Lighting 56.23
28-Jul-22 225994 Meriton Property Accommodation - Sydney - Network Engineer - Completing Routine Hardware Maintenance - Datacentre 239.11

28-Jul-22 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Roller Paint Kit, Tray, Bitumen Water Proofer Membrane Sealant 66
28-Jul-22 107537 201pin* Unimec Pty Ltd Vehicle - Pedestrian Roller - Parts 30.8
28-Jul-22 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Materials - Dolomite Rubble 126
28-Jul-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Market Newsletters 355.82
28-Jul-22 104466 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Measuring Jug 7
28-Jul-22 225461 Coles 4964 Training - City of Adelaide VIS Volunteers x21 14.85
28-Jul-22 225461 Funk Coffee And Food Training - City of Adelaide VIS Volunteers x21 135
29-Jul-22 221692 Les Deux Coqs Pty Lt Produce - Bastille Day Event - Tasting Table 150
29-Jul-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 280.58
29-Jul-22 227145 Land Services Sa Fee - Certificate of Title - Helen Mayo Park Project - 1 39
29-Jul-22 227145 Land Services Sa Fee - Certificate of Title - Helen Mayo Park Project - 2 39
29-Jul-22 227145 Land Services Sa Fee - Certificate of Title - Helen Mayo Park Project - 3 39
29-Jul-22 227145 Land Services Sa Fee - Certificate of Title - Helen Mayo Park Project - 4 39



29-Jul-22 227145 Land Services Sa Fee - Certificate of Title - Helen Mayo Park Project - 5 39
29-Jul-22 107943 Hilton Locksmiths Materials - Key Cutting 14
29-Jul-22 119485 Access Hardware Pty Materials - Toilets - Repairs - Vanity Locks 398.08
29-Jul-22 119485 Adx Depot Pty Ltd Materials - Toilets - Repairs - Ceiling Tiles 237.06
29-Jul-22 116245 Ues International Materials - Veale Gardens - Pump - Seal 99
29-Jul-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subcription - Monthly - Instagram - Stories Scheduling Tool 22
29-Jul-22 221692 Shopify* 147764590 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery Services 71.17
1-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
1-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 141.36
1-Aug-22 102396 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Drill & Batteries 721.74
1-Aug-22 221692 Kmart Materials - Equipment - Outside Broadcast Event 311.37
1-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *rwv2egxeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, including Plastic Free July, Asset Management Plan, 

Nature Film Festival, Libraries City Roses Event, Libraries The AdLib Hour, Winter Weekends, Adelaide 
Park Lands Management Strategy,

1,000.00

1-Aug-22 226605 Imgix Subscription - Annual - Imgix 4,701.00
1-Aug-22 227146 Linkedin 7812422293 Subscription - LinkedIn - Acquisition 145.31
1-Aug-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
1-Aug-22 107537 Admerch Materials - Workshop - Trolley - Parts 144.54
1-Aug-22 101136 Bennetts Magill Pott Materials - Window Sill Clay Tiles 158.4
1-Aug-22 207808 Our Community Pty Ltd Conference - Registration - Grantmaking Intelligence 560
1-Aug-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 36.53
2-Aug-22 226605 Facebk 7ymh8gpyx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 55
2-Aug-22 222671 Facebk N5pv6gkdt2 Advert/s - Facebook - including Work Chocolate Day 412.02
2-Aug-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 38.2
2-Aug-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 50.82
2-Aug-22 227146 Commercial Type Software - Commercial Type Font - Fashion Festival 126.92
2-Aug-22 104466 Officeworks 0501 Materials - Printer - Cartridge 150
3-Aug-22 117617 Rtm - Mile End Materials - Boat - Anchor & Paddles 78.8
3-Aug-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide - Experience Adelaide Website Traffic 622.95
3-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 577.66
3-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Advert/s - Adelaide Town Hall 156.36
3-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, City Experience and visitation messaging 973.86
3-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 422.92
3-Aug-22 227146 Linkedin 7250672726 Subscription - LinkedIn - Post Boost for Acquisition 152.61
3-Aug-22 119485 Anaconda Materials - Customer Centre - Line to Hang Artwork 19.99
3-Aug-22 225994 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Zoom - External Meetings 559.9
4-Aug-22 226605 Facebk 7uxqxfxpx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,100.00
4-Aug-22 218349 The Good Guys Web Store Plant - Microwave 209
4-Aug-22 107526 United Fasteners Sa Materials - Parking Signs - Nuts & Bolts 406.24
4-Aug-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Envibe - Point of Sale & Membership System 131.98
5-Aug-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Cente Casual Staff 1,229.25
5-Aug-22 225994 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Generate & Create Internal News 86.9
5-Aug-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 145.63
5-Aug-22 222671 381pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 36.32
5-Aug-22 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Engagement - Tourism Industy/Adelaide Hotel Management - Name Tags 85



5-Aug-22 225994 Canva* 03502-4285111 Subscription - Canva - Safety & Wellbeing - Content 164.99
5-Aug-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Upark Casual Staff 27.56
5-Aug-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 198
5-Aug-22 221692 Officeworks Materials - ACMA - Stationery 275.74
5-Aug-22 221692 Sp Gewurzhaus Promotion - Radio - SAFM 140.4
5-Aug-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - Adelaide Now 14
5-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
8-Aug-22 107943 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Material - Brushless Alternator 698.12
8-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *4claugbfg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Nature Film Festival, Adelaide Park Lands 

Management Strategy, Libraries The AdLib Hour, Winter Weekends, Libraries Weird Science, 2022 
Council Elections Candidate Information Session

1,000.00

8-Aug-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly -  QR Code Generator - Digital 87.02
8-Aug-22 221692 Marino Meat And Food Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 27.58
8-Aug-22 221692 Marino Meat And Food Produce - Online Delivery Service - Market Service -27.58
8-Aug-22 221692 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Promotion - Radio - SAFM 98.8
8-Aug-22 221692 Lucias Fine Foods Promotion - Radio - SAFM 79.2
8-Aug-22 116245 Mini Case Mobile Phone - Repairs 280
8-Aug-22 225994 Southern Workout Store Materials - Gym - Scales 226
8-Aug-22 221692 Spotify P1cf8438cf Subscription - Spotify - PA Music 11.99
8-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
8-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
9-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 20.72
9-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
9-Aug-22 227146 Linkedin 7274698756 Subscription - LinkedIn - Boosted Post - Acquisition Campaign 84.99
9-Aug-22 110368 Retail Solutions P/l Materials - Park Lands Ticket Box - Repairs - Cash Register 120
9-Aug-22 219879 Fantastic Furniture Equipment - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Sofa 858
9-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
10-Aug-22 226605 Facebk Yw3l5epj52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
10-Aug-22 104466 Bianco Construction Materials - Concrete Kerbing Tools 66
10-Aug-22 104466 Bianco Construction Materials - Wheelbarrow 308
10-Aug-22 104466 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Slab Lifter - Batteries 12V 153.95
10-Aug-22 225994 Infor Ps User Forum Conference - Registration - Sydney - Infor Public Sector Forum IPSUF 671.55
10-Aug-22 225994 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Sydney - Conference - Infor Public Sector Forum IPSUF 2,022.90
11-Aug-22 225994 Virgin Austr7951518082449 Flights - Sydney - Booking Fee 8.91
11-Aug-22 107842 Arb Corp Edwardstown Plant - Compressor PC2289 469
11-Aug-22 227145 Eb *south Australian B Conference/Event - Business Index - Tickets x2 326.7
11-Aug-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
11-Aug-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Catering - CEA - Training & Working Meeting 9.82
11-Aug-22 225994 Virgin Austr7952178736239 Flights - Sydney - Conference - Infor Public Sector User Forum 948
11-Aug-22 117617 Eltron Materials - Veale Gardens - Pump Room - Flow Switch 289.3
11-Aug-22 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Equipment - Tools - Hand Tools, Pipe Wrench, Tape Meausre, Sanding Discus, Paint Scrapper, Air Line 

Fitter
210.26

11-Aug-22 107842 Instant Windscreens Vehicle - Laminated Glass - PC 0071 670.32
11-Aug-22 107842 Peter Stevens Motorc Vehicle - Front Fender - PC 2490 196.45
11-Aug-22 218349 Banner 10 Pty Ltd Materials - Leadlight Globes 132



11-Aug-22 218349 Banner 10 Pty Ltd Materials - Leadlight Globes 179.92
11-Aug-22 225461 Ikea Pty Ltd Equipment - Visitor Information Centre - Stand Up Desk & Stool 582
11-Aug-22 221692 Canva* I03509-0718768 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 18.84
12-Aug-22 221692 Dough Sa Catering - CEA - Training & Working Meeting 42
12-Aug-22 221692 Fleurieu Milk Company Catering - CEA - Training & Working Meeting 10.8
12-Aug-22 226605 Facebk Heaw5gxpx2 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 565.64
12-Aug-22 226605 Facebk Pg7t6ftj52 Advert/s - UPark 83.27
12-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *a5bc5gteg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Libraries Weird Science, Nature Film Festival, 

Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy, Winter Weekends
10.08

12-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *7xjqyfkeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Libraries Weird Science, Nature Film Festival, 
Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy, Winter Weekends, 2022 Council Election Candidate 
Information Session

1,000.00

12-Aug-22 225994 Msft * Susbcription - Monthly - Microsoft 365 144.67
12-Aug-22 119485 Bunnings 353000 Materials - Auditorium - Light Bulbs 105
12-Aug-22 102396 Post Adelaide Businead Postage - BBQ Locks to Manufacturer 31.15
12-Aug-22 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVDs x15 322.69
12-Aug-22 117617 Post Morphett Vale-Rmo Licence - Renewal - High risk 88
12-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
15-Aug-22 227146 Facebk 69qzhekca2 Advert/s - Experience Adelaide - Increase Website Traffic & Boots Followers 199.93
15-Aug-22 225461 Apack P/L Materials - Stock - Visitor Informaton Centre - Gift Baskets & Ribbons 220.13
15-Aug-22 101136 Cody Corporation Pty Materials - Centre Medium Upgrade - Hardwood 88
15-Aug-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 134.61
15-Aug-22 225505 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Licence - Renewal - Arboriculture - Occupational 438
15-Aug-22 104466 Bunnings 354000 Materials - Power Board Surge Protector 85.28
15-Aug-22 213862 Virgin Austr7954400046062 Flights - Sydney - Conference - Pathway User 5.53
15-Aug-22 213862 Virgin Austr7952178835523 Flights - Sydney - Conference - Pathway User 587.99
15-Aug-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Slickplan - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 42.76
15-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.11
15-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey 2.9
15-Aug-22 221692 Messagemedia Subscription - Traders Communication - Message Media 29.21
15-Aug-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
15-Aug-22 219879 Webjet Flights - Cairns - Recruitment - Associate Director City Culture 2,193.22
16-Aug-22 222671 Sp Pangram Pangram F Software - Commercial Type Font - ADL Fashion Festival 86.46
16-Aug-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Emails 3,078.90
16-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 71.61
16-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *jq4dtgxeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Nature Film Festival, Winter Weekends, 

Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy, Resident Survey, Adelaide Park Lands Forum, Libraries 
Weird Science, Community Connections Performances and Workshops

1,000.00

16-Aug-22 107842 Ues International Vehicle - Gas Strut - PC 2336 88.28
16-Aug-22 107842 Nch Australia Vehicle - Mowers - Grease 569.91
16-Aug-22 225461 Asic/Post Registration - Visitor Information Centre - Business Name 92
16-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 5.05
16-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11
16-Aug-22 219879 Digicert Inc Software - Data - Standard SSL - opendata.adelaidecitycouncil.com 382.15
17-Aug-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 30



17-Aug-22 107842 Sp Christmas World Materials - Decorations - Christmas 510
17-Aug-22 207808 Spotlight Pty Ltd Refund/Credit Voucher - Library - Spotlight -2.44
17-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s -  City of Adelaide various campaigns, city experience and visitation messaging 1,000.00
17-Aug-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Aug-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Promotion - Photo Shoot - Sustainability 4.99
17-Aug-22 207808 Bunnings Group Ltd Materials - Library - Storage containers 70
17-Aug-22 207808 Spotlight Pty Ltd Materials - Library 42.31
17-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 6.34
17-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.06
18-Aug-22 107842 Alchin Security Lock Vehicle - Ignition Key - Supplied & Programmed - PC 2397 550
18-Aug-22 120071 Adelaide Seal Suppli Vehicle - Mini Broom Sweeper - Engine Oil Seals 20.8
18-Aug-22 120071 Repco Materials - Fibreglass Scrubber Panels 75.1
18-Aug-22 120071 Aztronics Pty Ltd Vehicle - Golf Cart - Fuses 7.5
18-Aug-22 219879 Royal Zoological Society Competition/Prize - Park Lands Authority - Annual Communty Forum - Family Passes x3 306
18-Aug-22 107943 Croplands Spray Shop Materials - Tank- Plastic Outlet Plug 13.41
18-Aug-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration - Rail Industry Worker Card - Training 16.5
18-Aug-22 117617 Admerch Materials - Electrical Area - Replacement - Trolley - Wheels 110
18-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 7.69
18-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.07
19-Aug-22 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20182 Subscription - Building Upgrade Finance Communications 8.5
19-Aug-22 120071 Admerch Materials - Crane Scales Trolley - Caster Wheels 96.91
19-Aug-22 123603 Woolworths/9 Lower Portru Catering - Farewell 53.15
19-Aug-22 123603 Woolworths/9 Lower Portru Catering - Farewell 90
19-Aug-22 123603 Woolworths/9 Lower Portru Catering - Farewell 90
19-Aug-22 221692 Island Origin Pty Lt Produce - Gift Hamper - PR/Media 241.35
19-Aug-22 221692 Sp Gewurzhaus Produce - Gift Hamper - PR/Media 56.25
19-Aug-22 120071 Repco Materials - Lube Bay - Oil Pumps 196.65
19-Aug-22 101136 Liftquip Australia Materials - Concrete Lifter Bracket 121
19-Aug-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Verification - Rail Worker 16.5
19-Aug-22 107943 Speedie Hydraulic Vehicle - Trolley Jack - Repair 358.5
19-Aug-22 207808 The Childrens Book C Materials - Library - Childrens Book Week 27.5
19-Aug-22 120071 Seal Imports Pty Ltd Vehicle - Mini Broom - Rear Main Seal 48.9
19-Aug-22 120071 Dry Creek Auto Wrecker Vehicle - Gator - Mini Vision Mirro 25
19-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 6.3
19-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11
22-Aug-22 123603 Specialty Food Pty L Catering - Farewell 65
22-Aug-22 123603 Specialty Food Pty L Catering - Farewell 100
22-Aug-22 123603 Specialty Food Pty L Catering - Farewell 100
22-Aug-22 123603 Springfresh Salads P Catering - Farewell 80.2
22-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *vuakpgpeg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy, 

Nature Film Festival, Adelaide Park Lands Event Forum, Winter Weekends, Resident Survey, Community 
Connections Performances and Workshops

1,000.00

22-Aug-22 225461 Cbd College Pty Ltd Training - Visitor Information Centre - First Aid Course 129
22-Aug-22 221692 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Produce - Gift Hamper - PR/Media 67.5
22-Aug-22 221692 The Turkish Delight Me Produce - Gift Hamper - PR/Media 65



22-Aug-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On In Adelaide & Increase Experience Adelaide Website Traffic 1,000.00
22-Aug-22 117617 General Tools Pty Lt Materials - Lathe Tools - Maintenance Fitter 260
22-Aug-22 120071 Bcf Australia Richmo Materials - Life Jacket & Boat Keys Floats 79
22-Aug-22 221692 The Coffee Bean Shop Promotion - Photo Shoot Prop - Marketing 12
22-Aug-22 221692 House Of Health Austra Promotion - Photo Shoot Props - Sustainability 22.95
22-Aug-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration - Rail Industry Worker Card - Training 203.5
22-Aug-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Additional Fee - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coach Booking Software - SMS Messages 5.36

22-Aug-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Monthly - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coach Booking Software 105
22-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 3.82
22-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 5.09
22-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 5.35
22-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.13
22-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.13
22-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
23-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subsciption - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
23-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 1.96
23-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 11.1
23-Aug-22 225461 Coles 4964 Training - City Guides - Volunteers x13 19.5
24-Aug-22 227145 Connexu Pty Ltd Conference/Event - Connexu Retail Property - Ticket x1 554.03
24-Aug-22 227145 Virgin Austr7954400242428 Flights - Sydney - Surchage - Conference - Retail Property 1.74
24-Aug-22 101136 Middendorp Elect Materials - Telstra Pits - Concrete Risers 355.2
24-Aug-22 227145 Jetstar Ai Dmbyga Flights - Sydney - Conference - Retail Property 170.72
24-Aug-22 107842 Adelaide Galvanising Materials - Pit 10624 - Galvanised Pit Cover 55
24-Aug-22 107526 Liftquip Australia Vehicle - Crane - Lifting Attachment for Concrete Blocks 187
24-Aug-22 225527 Pasta Deli Produce - Stock - North Adelaide Golf Course - Function 32.95
24-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 12.63
24-Aug-22 221692 Shopify* 150146710 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Services 437.45
24-Aug-22 227145 Virgin Austr7952179144073 Flights - Sydney - Conference - Retail Property 185
25-Aug-22 226605 Facebk Yzr7pfppx2 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
25-Aug-22 225461 Cbd College Pty Ltd Training - First Aid Course 129
25-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, city experience and visitation messaging 1,000.00
25-Aug-22 117617 Service Sa Adelaide Licence - High Risk 47.75
25-Aug-22 117617 Service Sa Adelaide Licence - High Risk 47.75
25-Aug-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 887.13
25-Aug-22 107842 L&h Kurralta Park Materials - Junction Box - Brake Controls 10.65
25-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 12.42
26-Aug-22 225505 Attorney Generals De Licence - Annual - Security & Investigation Industry 361
26-Aug-22 226605 Facebk 38d83gxj52 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 1,100.00
26-Aug-22 227146 Youworkforthem, Inc. Software - Font - WellFest Adelaide 17.62
26-Aug-22 107526 Msy (Sa Cbd) Materials - IT - USB Adaptors 12.12
26-Aug-22 107842 Reece 5002 Materials - Washdown Bay - Parts to Fabricate Silt Traps 50.52
26-Aug-22 120071 B L Shipway & Co Materials - Compactor Ram - Seals for Proximity Switch 8.54
26-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 10.8
26-Aug-22 227146 Vmo*vimeo.Com Promotion - ADL Fashion Week - Software - Vimeo Pro Plan (Video) 226.09



26-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
26-Aug-22 225461 Coles 4964 Training - Volunteers - VIS x 18 14.4
29-Aug-22 226605 Apple.Com/Au Membership - Annual - Developer Program 149
29-Aug-22 120071 Alloy Stainless Prod Vehicle - Toro Mowers - Blades 622.37
29-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 283.79
29-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 224.1
29-Aug-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
29-Aug-22 120071 Rs Components Pty Ltd Materials - Compactor Ram - Proximity Swithch 461.44
29-Aug-22 104466 Jaycar Electronics Materials - IT - Computer Cables & Card Reader 157.25
29-Aug-22 225994 Infor Ps User Forum Refund - Conference - Registration/Training - Info Pathway User -671.55
29-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 8.14
29-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 8.59
29-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 8.61
29-Aug-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories - Scheduling Tool 22
29-Aug-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscripton - Mailchimp - Marketing Newsletter 357.79
29-Aug-22 221692 Shopify 150436863 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery Service 71.91
30-Aug-22 227145 Eb *gcap 2022 Ambition Conference/Event - GCAP 2022 - Ticket 479
30-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notificatons 42.9
30-Aug-22 225461 Apack P/L Produce - Gift Baskets - WellFest Adelaide - Centrepieces 258.59
30-Aug-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Upark 1,000.00
30-Aug-22 123603 Bonsai Sensation Nur Plants - Bonsai Sensation 1,288.00
30-Aug-22 219879 Harvey Norman Online Plant - Kitchen - Replacement - Sandwich Toaster 118.95
30-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 6.92
30-Aug-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
30-Aug-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 36.92

31-Aug-22 227145 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne - Conference 617.99
31-Aug-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 7.96
31-Aug-22 226605 Facebk *65p67j7fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Resident Survey, Winter Weekends, Nature 

Film Festival, Community Connections Performances and Workshops. Adelaide Park Lands Management 
Strategy

1,000.00

31-Aug-22 207808 City Cross Lotteries Metrocard - New - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library - x5 42.5
31-Aug-22 225505 A F M A Conference/Forum - Registration - Australasian Fleet Management Association Professional 

Development
69

31-Aug-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 5.23
1-Sep-22 222671 Facebk M3k6ngket2 Advert/s - Facebook - Supplier Event including Father's Day 724.06
1-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Scrubbers - Hose & Clips 117.04
1-Sep-22 219879 Ebay O*14-09043-34284 Materials - Flower Day 2022 481.38
1-Sep-22 104466 Bianco Construction Materials - Concrete Trowels & Straight Edge 245.11
1-Sep-22 119485 Eltron Materials - Market UPark - Traffic Signals - Parts 175.95
1-Sep-22 119485 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Town Hall - Locks & Keys 98
1-Sep-22 225505 Event Studio Conferenc Conference - Registration - 22nd Australasian Weeds Conference 1,150.00
1-Sep-22 225505 Event Studio Conferenc Conference - Registration - 22nd Australasian Weeds Conference 1,150.00
1-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 4.82
2-Sep-22 226605 Wix.Com*1013598381 Fee - Annual - Central Market Arcade - Website Hosting 364.37



2-Sep-22 225505 Workzone Training Training - Work Zone Traffic Management 350
2-Sep-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Services 38.64
2-Sep-22 219879 Spotlight Pty Ltd Materials - Flower Day 2022                     180
2-Sep-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business 52.39
2-Sep-22 222671 360pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 5.51
2-Sep-22 107526 Ues International Materials - King William Road Bridge - Repairs - Rubber Mat 74.05
2-Sep-22 120071 Anaconda Plant - Truck - Fridge 499
2-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 3.21
2-Sep-22 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Stormwater Maintenance - Spanner Set 129
2-Sep-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertister - Market News 14
5-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Soldering Irons - Butane Gas 83.6
5-Sep-22 107537 Aaa Tarp Service Pl Materials - Christmas Tree - Lower Quadrants - Tarps 2,644.40
5-Sep-22 117617 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Plaque Installation - Glue & Dispenser 846.22
5-Sep-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Experience Adelaide - Increase Website Traffic & Acquisition 584.17
5-Sep-22 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Advert/s - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 179.08
5-Sep-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - City of Adelaide various campaigns, city experience and visitation messaging, 401.42
5-Sep-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - UPark 119.7
5-Sep-22 225994 Marcellina* Rp: Marcel Catering - Workshop - Saab One View 340.02
5-Sep-22 225994 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Zoom - Meetings 559.9
5-Sep-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 147.97
5-Sep-22 222671 958pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 110.68
5-Sep-22 107537 Service Sa Adelaide Registration - Renewal - Scissor Lift Trailer 56
5-Sep-22 107526 Super Cheap Auto Materials - King William Road Bridge - Repairs - Paint 64.99
5-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 1.08
5-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 2
5-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 2.11
5-Sep-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
6-Sep-22 120071 Hilton Locksmiths Materials - Workshop - Blank Keys & Key Tags 620
6-Sep-22 226605 Motionarray.Com Subscription - Motion Array - Video Music Production 671.32
6-Sep-22 225994 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly  86.9
6-Sep-22 120071 Adelaide Seal Suppli Materials - Compactor Sun Valve - Seals 20
6-Sep-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Envibe -  Emailing Service for Point of Sale & Membership 134.2
6-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encouraging Participation 0.34
6-Sep-22 225994 2co.Com*teamimprover.C 19 Software - Renewal - organisation charting 1,260.14
7-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 252.19
7-Sep-22 221692 Telstra Prepaid Promotion - Market - Data Re-charge - Music Streaming 300
7-Sep-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly -  QR Code Generator - Digital 86.74
7-Sep-22 116245 Beaumont Richmond Materials - Victoria Square Fountain - Repairs 152.01
7-Sep-22 107537 Dbyd Certification Certificate - Renewal - Locator 888.12
7-Sep-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,221.00
7-Sep-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 206.25
7-Sep-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Upark Casual Staff 57.48
7-Sep-22 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVDs x21 468.15
7-Sep-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Residential Survey - Encourgaing Participation 0.03
7-Sep-22 221692 Spotify P1d959f276 Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99



7-Sep-22 222671 Lornajaneau_online Materials - WellFest Adelaide - Product Sample - Lorna Jane Yoga Mat 114.95
8-Sep-22 222671 Google Storage Usage Fee - Annual - Google Storage 124.99
8-Sep-22 219879 Valve Warehouse Austr Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Maintenance Supplies 93.97
8-Sep-22 116245 Stonecraft Imports P Materials - Victoria Square Fountain - Repairs 80
8-Sep-22 221692 Ttp Australia Pty L Td Purchase Ttp Australia Pty Ltd (Disputed) 40.8
9-Sep-22 222671 Sp Sketch & Etch Materials - ADL Fashion Week - Event Props - Neon AFW Sign 830
9-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
9-Sep-22 219879 Optus Prepaid Fee - Internet Charge - Fashion Est Pop Up Shop 130
9-Sep-22 227105 Coles 4964 Materials - Wyatt Street Car Park - Kitchen - Coffee 4
9-Sep-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
12-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Trailer - Mountain Bike A-Frame 3.68
12-Sep-22 227146 Lion Consulting Group Licence - Liquor - Digital Market Place - Online Sales 2,334.15
12-Sep-22 227146 Facebk 85pu7f3da2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Fashion Week Event & WellFest Adelaide Campaigns 1,250.00
12-Sep-22 226605 Facebk Wzmmqgkpx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 540.5
12-Sep-22 226605 Facebk Xsguvftyb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 109.01
12-Sep-22 226605 Facebk Ddunxepj52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 90.2
12-Sep-22 226605 Facebk Mzb76fpk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
12-Sep-22 226605 Facebk *w7fhkg3fg2 Advert/s - Facebook -  City of Adelaide various campaigns, Adelaide Park Lands Management 

Strategy, Resident Survey, Community Connections Performances and Workshops, Organics Pilot, Spring 
into Wellbeing

697.6

12-Sep-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - News 40
12-Sep-22 221692 Central Market Flowers Materials - Online Delivery - Supplies 50
12-Sep-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers Library 30
12-Sep-22 120071 Golf Car Solutions Vehicle - Tru Turf Roller - Parts - Sprocket & Chain 79.96
12-Sep-22 225994 Msft * Subscription - Monthly - Microsoft 174.68
12-Sep-22 110368 Woolworths Online Materials - UPark - Royal Show - Parking Operational Expenses 143.8
12-Sep-22 225527 Consumer And Business Licence/Membership - Responsible Person 166.9
12-Sep-22 221692 Canva* I03540-0526872 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.4
12-Sep-22 221692 Mushroom Mans Mushro Materials - Consumables - Cooking Demo - Mushrooms 9
12-Sep-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 15
13-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 26.95
13-Sep-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
13-Sep-22 219879 Surveymonkey Subscription - Renewal 22-23 - Corporate Survey Monkey 1,188.00
13-Sep-22 227146 Geckoboard Software - Geckoboard - Upgrade - Business & Inverstment Reporting  - Dashbaords x10 93.69
13-Sep-22 219824 Power Music, Inc. Subscription/Licence - Music - Adelaide Aquatic Centre & Fitness Centre 199.95
13-Sep-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 44.41
13-Sep-22 219879 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Sydney - Conference - World Square for Economic Development Australia 430
14-Sep-22 219879 Ikea Pty Ltd Materials - Furniture - Adelaide Town Hall - High Chairs x3 317
14-Sep-22 222671 Temple & Webster Materials - Furniture - ADL Fashion Week - Chair for Media Wall 364.9
14-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 9.01
14-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 277.04
14-Sep-22 219879 Digicert Inc Certificate - Waste.cityofadelaide.com.au 396.89
14-Sep-22 225505 Eb *7th Annual Nationa Conference - Registation - 7th Annual National Flying Fox Forum 250
14-Sep-22 225527 Mr Meats Catering - Stock - Consumables - North Adelaide Golf Course - Trade Function Days 671.95
14-Sep-22 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Equipment - Electrician - Electrical Tester 544.5



14-Sep-22 219879 Qantas Airw Flights - Sydney - Conference - Economic Development Australia 648.92
14-Sep-22 225461 Coles 4964 Catering - Training - Visitor Information Centre 21
15-Sep-22 219879 Tickets-Festival Of Agei Conference - Festival of Ageing - Tickets x4 1,261.08
15-Sep-22 225527 842pin* Olympic Party Hir Equipment - Hire - Trade Day 189
15-Sep-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 142.24
15-Sep-22 219879 Matt Blatt Gtvd8gzc Materials - Fashion Est Project 127.35
15-Sep-22 225527 Eb *golf Business Foru Conference - Golf Business Forum 1,025.40
15-Sep-22 107537 Mw Toolbox Sa Vehicle - Truck - Electric Sign Erector Truck - Toolboxes 1,649.00
15-Sep-22 203545 Paypal *printednapk Materials - ADL Fashion Week Event - Napkins 276.65
15-Sep-22 107537 Sa Govt Payments Ser Registration - Vehicle - Renewal - PC2447 & PC2448 241.65
15-Sep-22 207808 Zart Art Materials - Science Club Programs - White Lab Coats x2 123.09
15-Sep-22 221692 Messagemedia Subscription - Traders - Communication Messages 20.46
16-Sep-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - What's On In Adelaide, City Business & Tourism 

Update
3,078.90

16-Sep-22 221692 Market Bread Bar Catering - Working Meeting 19.6
16-Sep-22 221692 Sq *let Them Eat : Cen Catering - Working Meeting 41.31
16-Sep-22 116245 Aap Industries Pl Materials - North Adelaide Golf Club - Pumps - Spare Wafer Valve 609.98
16-Sep-22 203545 Liv*holstens Pty Ltd Equipment - Hire - ADL Fashion Week - Plinths 1,716.94
16-Sep-22 225505 Management Solutions Conference - Registration - National Public Sector Fleet Managers 860
19-Sep-22 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers 30
19-Sep-22 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20185 Subscription - Fee - Building Upgrade Finance Email 8.5
19-Sep-22 227146 Facebk Nttkdekda2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Fashion Week & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
19-Sep-22 225505 Www.Webjet.Com.Au Flights - Brisbane - Conference - National Public Sector Fleet Management 582.52
19-Sep-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
19-Sep-22 119485 Belt/hose Dist Materials - Chlorine Line Fittings 17.39
19-Sep-22 107943 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Toro Mower - Parts - Rings for Locking Pins 2.55
19-Sep-22 207808 Officeworks Materials - Storytime Programs - Craft Items 116.07
19-Sep-22 203545 Paypal *bagsboxes Materials - ADL Fashion Week - Gift Bags 720
19-Sep-22 116245 Surman Metals Materials - Furniture - Materials 111.1
19-Sep-22 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Tool Bag - Replacement 120
19-Sep-22 221692 Shopify 152416124 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery Services 991.91
19-Sep-22 225461 Sq *funk Coffee & Food Catering - Training - Visitor Information Centre 150
20-Sep-22 120071 Sp Itechworld Materials - Workshop - Jumper Pack - Batteries 537
20-Sep-22 227146 Facebk Rkgxhftca2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Fashion Week & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
20-Sep-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - What's On Traffic In Adelaide & Subscriber Searching 1,000.00
20-Sep-22 225527 Stpetersbakehouse Catering - Consumables - Function 376
21-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Trailers - Bolts 18.1
21-Sep-22 203545 954pin* Hygge Studio Pty Equipment - Hire - ADL Fahsion Week - Podium 908.36
21-Sep-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Subscription - Fee - Tramline Worker 16.5
21-Sep-22 107842 Stm Australia Pty Lt Materials - Woodchipper - Grease Gun 108.68
21-Sep-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Additonal Fee - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coach Bookng System 17.6
21-Sep-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Monthly - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coach Booking Software 105
21-Sep-22 120071 Super Cheap Auto Materials - Store Stock - Seat Covers 361.98
21-Sep-22 219879 Novotel Melbourne Sout Accommodation - Melbourne - Conference -  Australian Cyber Conference 339.57
23-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9



23-Sep-22 213862 Pizza E Mozzarella P Materials - Consumables - Catering - Workshop - External Stakeholder & Executive 257
23-Sep-22 227146 Facebk Dfab5ffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Fashion Week & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
23-Sep-22 219879 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne - Conference - Australian Cyber 30
23-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Sweeper - Parts - Fitterings & Air Fitting for Bay 24.15
23-Sep-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Subscription - Fee - Tramline Worker 16.5
23-Sep-22 227105 Paypal *ideationpro Materials - Environmental Heat Stress Monitor 2,505.49
23-Sep-22 225527 Virgin Austr7952180033282 Flights -  - Conference - Golf Business 308
23-Sep-22 225527 Virgin Austr7954400789810 Flights -  - Transaction Fee - Conference - Golf Business 2.9
23-Sep-22 219879 Qantas Airw Flights - Melbourne - Conference - Australian Cyber Cnference 518.74
26-Sep-22 222671 Officeworks 0512 Materials - ADL Fashion Week Event - GWP Labels 41.98
26-Sep-22 207808 Officeworks Credit/Voucher - Officeworks - Storytime - Unavailable Crafts -23.26
26-Sep-22 227146 Facebk 6dhykffca2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Fashion Week & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
26-Sep-22 226605 Facebk *xa2srhxeg2 Advert/s -  City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Spring into Wellbeing, Organics Pilot, 

Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Cycle the City
1,000.00

26-Sep-22 227146 Linkedin 7958920913 Advert/s LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon 126.42
26-Sep-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 934.01
26-Sep-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - Digital - The Australian - Media Team 40
26-Sep-22 107943 Cavan Agri Agencies Materials - Cavan Agricultural - Plain Discs for Edging 101.65
26-Sep-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide - Volunteers - Library 30
26-Sep-22 110368 Property Counci Training - Registration - Property Council 675
26-Sep-22 207808 Sp Badge-A-Minit For Materials - Consumables - Library Programs - Badge Making 193.55
26-Sep-22 225527 Surveymonkey Fee - Annual - Survey Monkey 312
26-Sep-22 116245 The Corporation Of The Test - New NG Parking Machine 1.08
26-Sep-22 226605 Soundcloud Yearly Pro Unl Subscription - Annual - Soundcloud Audio Platform 145
26-Sep-22 213862 Attorney-Generals De Training - Attorney General's Dept - State Records 880
26-Sep-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Ute - Replacement - Toolbox 629
26-Sep-22 219879 St John Ambulance Aust Training - St Johns SA - Refresher - CPR 65
27-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 21.64
27-Sep-22 226605 Marcellina* Rp: Marcel Catering - Workshop - Converged Security Information Management - SAAB Group 252.73
27-Sep-22 227146 Facebk Gn9t8ffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL Fashion Week Events & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
27-Sep-22 226605 Facebk Grzcugbk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
28-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 35.15
28-Sep-22 207808 Sp Badge-A-Minit For Credit/Voucher - Officeworks - Badge Making - Incompatibility -193.55
28-Sep-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 1,000.00
28-Sep-22 227146 Linkedin 7460325626 Advert/s - Linkedin - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon 139.39
28-Sep-22 221692 Sp Cup And Carry Materials - Market - School Holiday - Trail Bags 165
28-Sep-22 108876 Adelaide Tools Mend Materials - Adelaide Tools - Mend Electrical Switchboard Clip Removal 135
28-Sep-22 116245 Aquaneo Pool Store Materials - Creswell Fountain 10586 - Mini Auto Chlorinator 159
28-Sep-22 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Stock - Library - DVD Collection 264.61
28-Sep-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Mailchimp - EDS 413.81
28-Sep-22 221692 Shopify 153162256 Subscription - Shopify - Online Home Delivery Services 250.45
29-Sep-22 222671 Mavaya Pty Ltd Software - SIM Card - ADL Fashion Week - Consumer Research 60
29-Sep-22 222671 Mavaya Pty Ltd Software - SIM Card - ADL Fashion Week - Consumer Research 99
29-Sep-22 222671 Mavaya Pty Ltd Software - SIM Card - ADL Fashion Week - Consumer Research 99
29-Sep-22 120071 Southland Supply Group Materials - Lube Bay - Detergent - Hot Wash 284.02



29-Sep-22 227146 Facebk 6x64pffca2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL Fashion Week & WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
29-Sep-22 226605 Facebk *r5lfwj7fg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide Varions Campaigns - ADL Fashion Week & WellFest -  

Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Wellbeing, Cycling in the City, Organics Pilot, Nature Film Festival, 
Fashion Est, City Skate Park Community Day,

1,000.00

29-Sep-22 227146 Commercial Type Software - Font - ADL Fashion Week 79.31
29-Sep-22 209474 Eecw Pty Ltd Conference - Registration - Irrigation Australia x5 1,982.68
29-Sep-22 119485 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Desk Charge Cord 7.95
29-Sep-22 123603 Metrotrainsau Registration - Tramline Worker Ticket 203.5
30-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
30-Sep-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 222.61
30-Sep-22 227146 Facebk 74x2sftca2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL Fashion Week, WellFest Adelaide & AFLW Showdown 1,250.00
30-Sep-22 222671 Facebk Duzwghfet2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram -  Supp events | Father's Day | October Long Weeknd | ADL Fashion 

Week
1,250.00

30-Sep-22 120071 McM Outdoors Pty Ltd Vehicle - BBQ Trailer - Gas Jets & Knobs 196
30-Sep-22 227146 Linkedin 7469355656 Advert/s - LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Forum Event 130.33
30-Sep-22 107842 Multispares Ltd Vehicle - PC2256 - Mudguard Reflectors 18.35
30-Sep-22 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Padlocks & Keys x10 each 942
30-Sep-22 119485 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Gardeners Shed - Lock & Handle Repairs 160
30-Sep-22 119485 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Town Hall - Locks & Keys 200
30-Sep-22 107842 Ues International Vehicle - PC2256 - Gas Strut for Bin Bar 37.17
30-Sep-22 227105 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Milk Supplies 99.9
30-Sep-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Advertiser - Market News 28
30-Sep-22 222671 Paypal *wristbandco Materials - WellFest Adelaide - Wristbands 81.95
30-Sep-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Utube - WellFest Adelaide & What's On in Adelaide - Aquisition & Traffic 1,000.00
30-Sep-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Digital Integration Tool 39.24
3-Oct-22 222671 Facebk 4zl5ejtdt2 Advert/s - Facebook - ADL Fashion Week - Supplier Event & AFLW Showdown 1,250.00
3-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 276.19
3-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subsciption - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 140.88
3-Oct-22 226605 Vmo*vimeo Pro Subscription - Annual - Vimeo 240.9
3-Oct-22 227146 Facebk D5jerffca2 Avert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide, ADL Fashion Week & AFLW Showdown 1,250.00
3-Oct-22 227146 Facebk 79tndffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
3-Oct-22 226605 Facebk 3wvqzgtyx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Town Hall 63.89

3-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *lnpdbhkeg2 Advert/s - Facebook -  City of Adelaide, various campaigns, including Fashion Est, Nature Film 
Festival, Wellbeing, Organics Pilot, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Cycling in the City, City Skate Park 
Community Day, O’Connell Light Display

1,000.00

3-Oct-22 222671 Facebk 3kb45h7et2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram -  Supp events | October Long Weeknd, ADL Fashion Week 160.01
3-Oct-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Produce - Aubergines - Online Home Delivery 5
3-Oct-22 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Advert/s - Google - City of Adelaide Experience & Visitation Messaging 191.3
3-Oct-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 175.49
3-Oct-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 41.32
3-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 7478086656 Advert/s - LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Forum Event 122.55
3-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 7481993786 Advert/s - LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Forum Event 55.14
3-Oct-22 221692 Marino Meat And Food Produce - Promotion/Giveaway - 5AA - Meat Tray 101.44
3-Oct-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 55.36



3-Oct-22 107842 Rema Tip Top Australia Vehicle - Repair - Tyre - Wicks, Combs & Glue 291.47
3-Oct-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories - Scheduling Tool 25
3-Oct-22 120071 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Trailer - Wireless Reverse Camera 98
3-Oct-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Utube - WellFest Adelaide & What's On in Adelaide - Acquisition Search 235.09
4-Oct-22 226605 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Monthly - Corporate Account - Zoom 559.9
4-Oct-22 227146 Facebk Blandfxca2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fahsion Week 1,250.00
4-Oct-22 227146 Facebk 3m23uffca2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
4-Oct-22 222671 Facebk Tk4x7h7et2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Supplier event | October Long WeekendADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
4-Oct-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Website Security - Amazon 148.03
4-Oct-22 120071 Dulux Mile End Materials - Tru Turf Roller - Paint 29.19
5-Oct-22 227145 Four Points Docklands Fds Accommodation - Melbourne - GPAX Conference x1 320
5-Oct-22 101136 Middendorp Elect Materials - Concrete Risers 1,465.75
5-Oct-22 107526 Admerch Credit/Voucher - Admerch - 3 Parts Bins -35.85
5-Oct-22 227146 Facebk 4v2buekda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
5-Oct-22 213862 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Campaign Monitor 86.9
5-Oct-22 222671 519pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly - Sked - Social Media Tool 117.19
5-Oct-22 107526 Admerch Vehicle - Electric Truck - Materials - 2 Step Ladder Sign Erectors, 30 Parts Bins for Sign Erector/Tool 

Boxes 
741.34

5-Oct-22 107842 Ezi*treadwell Materials - Rundle Mall - 10599 - Pit Covers 1,116.50
5-Oct-22 219879 Coles 4964 Catering - Milk Supplies 11.6
6-Oct-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,188.00
6-Oct-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Services 141.62
6-Oct-22 227146 Facebk Zuq4xftca2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
6-Oct-22 227145 Cbs Occ Licence Licence - Major Trade Promotion - $30 Eats Christmas Edition 2,912.00
6-Oct-22 107842 Chain Applications P Materials - New Load Binders - PC2373 198
6-Oct-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 57.42
6-Oct-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 217.75
6-Oct-22 219879 Trybooking* Aeda Event Registration - WellFest Adelaide Arts & Wellbeing Forum x1 50
6-Oct-22 120071 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Trailer - Reverse Carmera 279
7-Oct-22 219879 St John Ambulance Aust Training - St Johns SA - Refresher - CPR 45
7-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 231.76
7-Oct-22 120071 B D L Holdings P/L Vehicle - Ranger - Exhaust Flange Gasket 12
7-Oct-22 227146 Facebk Ugr4hffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week 1,250.00
7-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *w3bwzgbeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Nature Film Festival, Organics 

Pilot, Wellbeing, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Fashion Est, Cycling in the City, O’Connell Light Display, 
City Skate Park Community Day, Citizen of the Year Award

1,000.00

7-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 7493956496 Advert/s - LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon Event 205.88
7-Oct-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 90.27
7-Oct-22 117617 Ues International Materials - Pump House North - Rubber for Foot Valve 150.45
7-Oct-22 107842 Battery World Hilton Materials - Tools - Replacement - Battery 27.5
7-Oct-22 219879 Trybooking* Adl Fashio Registration - Fashion Industry Forum x1 25.5
7-Oct-22 221692 Spotify P1e2c84408 Subscription - Spotify - Market -  PA Music 11.99
10-Oct-22 227146 Dan Murphys/85-87 Payneh Catering - ADL Fashion Week Event - Non-alcoholic Beverages 96.99
10-Oct-22 222671 Kikki.K Rundle Mall Materials - ADL Fashion Week - GWP Envelopes 9.99
10-Oct-22 227146 Facebk 6hcvwekda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fashion Week Events 1,250.00



10-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 8331065024 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon Event 123.78
10-Oct-22 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Welding Shop - Metal Primer, Hinges & Wire Wheel 138.84
10-Oct-22 207808 McConnells Frn & Uph Materials - City Library - Reupholstery of Bench & Seat 220
10-Oct-22 110368 Property Counci Training - Property Council - Management Course 510
10-Oct-22 120071 B L Shipway & Co Materials - CM2200 - Rebuild Hydraulic Pump 324.5
10-Oct-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
11-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
11-Oct-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
11-Oct-22 219879 Digicert Inc Certificate - Libraryservices.cityofadelaide.com.au 426.07
11-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *wkjjjhkeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Wellbeing, Sustainability Incentive 

Scheme, Cycling in the City, Nature Film Festival, Organics Pilot, Citizen of the Year Award
1,000.00

11-Oct-22 207808 Coles 4964 Materials - Science Club - School Holiday Programs - Bicarb Soda 3.95
11-Oct-22 207808 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Science Club - School Holiday Programs - Cotton Twine 13.78
11-Oct-22 221692 Canva* I03570-0751378 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 20.85
11-Oct-22 221692 Wakefield Press Pty Lt Materials - Books - Kaurna Dictonary 79.9
11-Oct-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - WellFest Adelaide & What's On in Adelaide - Search/Subscribers 1,000.00
12-Oct-22 219879 Alh Venues/60 Oconnell St Gift Voucher - The Archer Hotel - Prize Historic Pubs of O'Connell Street by Night 100
12-Oct-22 227146 Geckoboard Subscription - Annual - Geckoboard Dashboards 3,718.15
12-Oct-22 226605 Facebk B28dxh3px2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 502.25
12-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *3ux7ch3fg2 Advert/s - Facebook -  City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Wellbeing, Sustainability 

Incentive Scheme, Cycling in the City, Nature Film Festival, Organics Pilot, Citizen of the Year Award
171.44

12-Oct-22 226605 Facebk Twcs8hbk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 742.47
12-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 7510878116 Advert/s - Linkedin - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon Event 137.38
12-Oct-22 227105 Transmitsms.Com Software - SMS Top Up Credit - Permits Team 1,019.00
12-Oct-22 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Fountains - Replacement - Water Level Sensors 35.9
13-Oct-22 222671 Surveymonkey Usage Fee - Annual - Survey Monkey - Survey Tool 312
13-Oct-22 225527 Adina Southbank Accommodation - Melbourne - Southbank - Adina - Golf Conference 467.95
13-Oct-22 207808 Clickspot Macfixit Materials - City Library - Digital Hubs - PC/Mac - Keyboard 279.88
13-Oct-22 207808 Mycasecovers Materials - City Library - Digital Hubs - Ipad - Cover 69.98
13-Oct-22 225527 Uber *trip Travel - Uber  - Golf Conference - Melbourne 60.45
13-Oct-22 225527 Uber *trip Travel - Uber  - Golf Conference - Melbourne 41.05
13-Oct-22 120071 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Bobcat Skid Steet - Reverse Camera 329
13-Oct-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 48.59
14-Oct-22 219879 Caledonian Hotel Nor Gift Voucher - The Caledonian Hotel -  Prize Historic Pubs of O'Connell Street by Night 100
14-Oct-22 219879 Service Sa-Online Shop Materials - Community Sessions - Advance Care Directive Kits 115.9
14-Oct-22 120071 Adelaide Seal Suppli Vehicle - Toro Mower - Hydraulic Seals 5
14-Oct-22 219879 Oxford Hotel Gift Voucher - The Oxford Hotel - Prize Historic Pubs of O'Connell Street 100
14-Oct-22 110368 Aztronics Pty Ltd Materials - New Parking Equipment - Tools 21.6
14-Oct-22 207808 Officeworks Materials - Library - Volunteers - Binding for JP Handbook 40.1
14-Oct-22 116245 The Corporation Of The Test - On Street NG Parking Machine 1.15
14-Oct-22 107842 Ues International Materials - PC2515 - Draw Slides for Shelf 146.87
14-Oct-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
17-Oct-22 227105 City Of Adelaide Credit Voucher/Refund - Test Expiation for SenSen UAT for Camera Car -106
17-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *enhwpffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide & ADL Fahsion Week Events 1,869.38



17-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *xbsgthteg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Wellbeing, Cycling in the City, 
Nature Film Festival, Organics Pilot, Citizen of the Year Award, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Flower 
Day, Ride2Work Day

1,000.00

17-Oct-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 153.94
17-Oct-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Oct-22 203545 Mentimeter Basic Subscription - Mentimeter Basic 195.5
17-Oct-22 227105 City Of Adelaide Payment - Test Expiation for SenSen UAT for Camera Car - Will Be Refunded 106
17-Oct-22 207808 Coles 0401 Materials - City Library - Media Lab Kits - Containers 16.1
17-Oct-22 227105 Officeworks Materials - On-Street Parking/Radio Room - Batteries, Charger & SD Card for New Camera 194.85
17-Oct-22 225527 Uber *trip Travel - Uber  - Golf Conference - Melbourne 42.36
17-Oct-22 225527 Uber *trip Travel - Uber  - Golf Conference - Melbourne 55.03
17-Oct-22 225527 Uber *trip Travel - Uber  - Golf Conference - Melbourne 12.33
17-Oct-22 221692 Messagemedia Subscription - Trader Communications - Messaging Media 39.56
18-Oct-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - What's On In Adelaide, City Business News, Tourism 

Up
3,078.90

18-Oct-22 227146 Linkedin 7533277736 Advert/s - LinkedIn - WellFest Adelaide Leaders Luncheon 59.13
18-Oct-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
18-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *36kgwgpca2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide 1,250.00
19-Oct-22 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20188 Subcription - Building Upgrade Finance Email Account 8.5
19-Oct-22 101136 Middendorp Elect Credit - Concrete Risers -469.25
19-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *6vdm7fkda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Events 1,250.00
19-Oct-22 110368 Letter It Materials - Wyatt Bike Lockers - Spare Key 6.5
19-Oct-22 101136 Middendorp Elect Materials - Concrete Risers, Lids & Frames 382.6
19-Oct-22 104466 Peter Stevens Motorc Materials - WHS - PPE - Back Brace 70
19-Oct-22 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Materials - Rundle Mall - Battery Connectors 33.18
19-Oct-22 116245 The Corporation Of The Test - On Street NG Parking Machine 1
20-Oct-22 219879 Caledonian Hotel Nor Gift Voucher - The Caledonian Hotel -  Prize Historic Pubs of O'Connell Street by Night 100
20-Oct-22 219879 Ikea Pty Ltd Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - High Chairs x3 99
20-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *7ffx7gkca2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Events 1,250.00
20-Oct-22 108876 Ashdown Ingram Materials - Rundle Mall - Battery Chargers 752.4
20-Oct-22 107842 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - PC2277 - Reverse Camera 329
20-Oct-22 123603 Metro Business Systm Materials - Eftpos Rolls 85
20-Oct-22 203545 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation - Tarp & Packing Tape 55
20-Oct-22 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Furniture Maintenance - Screwdriver Bits and Parts 134
20-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 11.07
21-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *rxq4agfca2 Advert/s - Facebook - Citizen of the Year Campaign 1,250.00
21-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *wnrr9jpeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Ride2Work Day, Organics Pilot, 

Cycling in the City, Sustainability Incentive Scheme, Flower Day, Wellbeing, Citizen of the Year Award, 
Nature Film Festival, Walking in the City, Community Impact Grants, Native Plant Sale

1,000.00

21-Oct-22 227294 Jetstar Ai Pkcptz Flights - Melbourne - Waste Expo & Conference 181.84
21-Oct-22 227294 Virgin Austr7952180916167 Flights - Melbourne - Waste Expo & Conference 358.99
21-Oct-22 227294 Virgin Austr7954401329090 Flights - Melbourne - Waste Expo & Conference 3.37
21-Oct-22 225461 Bosstab Pty Ltd Equipment - Visitor Information Centre - Lockable iPad Stand 380.8
21-Oct-22 219879 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Activation Program -  Review Consultation Sessions 15.22
21-Oct-22 101136 Anaconda Vehicle - Truck - Replacement Fridge 1,049.00



21-Oct-22 110368 Aztronics Pty Ltd Materials - New Parking Equipment - Tools 16
21-Oct-22 225505 Bunnings 356000 Materials - LRD Store Area - Plants 179.76
21-Oct-22 107842 Rema Tip Top Aust Vehicle - Fleet - Wheel Nut Indicators 256.68
21-Oct-22 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Coaching Bookings 105
21-Oct-22 225527 Timely Fee - Additional Texts 12.08
21-Oct-22 225461 Sp Silo Art Trail Materials - Visitor Information Centre - Stock - Maps - Silo Art Trails SA 119.5
21-Oct-22 225505 All Occasions Group Conference/Convention - Registration - 2022 World Rose x1 1,224.68
21-Oct-22 225505 All Occasions Group Conference/Convention - Registration - 2022 World Rose x1 1,224.68
21-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 5.2
21-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 11.02
21-Oct-22 120071 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Gator - Starter Motor 135
21-Oct-22 219824 Bigw Online Stock - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Swimmer Nappies & Towels 378
21-Oct-22 225461 Richmond Castors Materials - Rundle Mall Marketing - Trolleys 1,424.50
24-Oct-22 120071 Super Cheap Auto Materials - Store - Stroke Tags x2 16.2
24-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
24-Oct-22 221692 Cumbia Bar And Kitchen Catering - PR Meeting - ACMA x2 & JP Media x2 16.5
24-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *9enhwffda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Events 1,250.00
24-Oct-22 227146 Facebk *vdxp8g3da2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Events 1,250.00
24-Oct-22 221692 Central Market Flowers Materials - Flower Day Promotion 73
24-Oct-22 120071 McM Outdoors Pty Ltd Vehicle - BBQ Trailer - Gas Cocks 330
24-Oct-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 1,000.00
24-Oct-22 120071 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Hone for Brake Cylinder 77.57
24-Oct-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Media - Digital 40
24-Oct-22 207808 Ed Resources Pty Ltd Materials - Library - Storytime Program - Hand Puppets & Music Toys 460.45
24-Oct-22 203545 Officeworks 0512 Materials - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation - Tally Clickers 54.93
24-Oct-22 207808 Sp Sensoryspecialist Materials - Library - Storytime Program - Sensory Scarves & Book 241.25
24-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 5.5
24-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 11.03
24-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 4.5
24-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 12.3
24-Oct-22 221692 Shopify 155696928 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service 481.69
24-Oct-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Trailer Tie Downs & EWP Sign Racks Rubber Straps 80.07
24-Oct-22 227294 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Melbourne - Conference Waste Expo 447
25-Oct-22 203545 Officeworks 0512 Credit/Voucher - Officeworks - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation - Clickers -41.16
25-Oct-22 219879 Poll Everywhere, Inc. Subscription - Month x1 - Polling App - Activation Program Review Consultation Sessions 127.26
25-Oct-22 203545 Clio Cafe Redemption - Coffee Vouchers - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation 492
25-Oct-22 207808 Mx Store Materials - City Library - Media Lab - Locks x2 79.89
25-Oct-22 107842 Ues International Materials - PC2515 - Draw Slides for Bench 101.51
25-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 9.74
26-Oct-22 219879 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - Fabric Seat Labels 87.49
26-Oct-22 226605 Facebk *z3hqvjbfg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Organics Pilot, Wellbeing, Citizen 

of the Year Award, Native Plant Sale, Walking in the City, Community Impact Grant, Cycling in the city, 
Flower Day, Libraries, Nature Film Festival

1,000.00

26-Oct-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 969.76
26-Oct-22 203545 Caffe Lincontro Redemption - Coffee Vouchers - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation 126



26-Oct-22 203545 Caffe Lincontro Redemption - Coffee Vouchers - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation 312
26-Oct-22 203545 Coffee Crowd Redemption - Coffee Vouchers - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation 438
26-Oct-22 203545 Jamaica Blue Myer Ce Redemption - Coffee Vouchers - WellFest Adelaide - Yoga Activation 420
26-Oct-22 108876 Kwik Kopy Adelaide Materials - Traffic Signals Controller Cards 148.61
26-Oct-22 225527 Mr Meats Stock - North Adelaide Golf Course - Meat for Trade Day 975.05
26-Oct-22 225527 Mr Meats Stock - North Adelaide Golf Course - Meat for Trade Day 1,235.05
26-Oct-22 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Park 2 - Swing - Key & Padlocks 1,000.00
26-Oct-22 227105 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Community Safety Camera - Batteries, Charger & SD Card 214.22
26-Oct-22 203545 Randomdraws.Com Gift Voucher - Draw - $30 Eats Christmas Edition 55
26-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 8.98
27-Oct-22 227188 Digicert Inc Certificate - Libraryservices.cityofadelaide.com.au 429.99
27-Oct-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
27-Oct-22 207808 Emona Instruments Pt Materials - 3D Printer - Resin Cartridges & Replacement Tanks x2 1,875.50
27-Oct-22 107842 Pirtek Adelaide Pty Vehicle - Ptsweeper 2435 - New Metal Hyd Pipe 165.81
27-Oct-22 227294 Eb *affordable And Soc Conference/Summit - Registation - Affordable & Social Housing x1 195
27-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 8.59
27-Oct-22 120071 Sp Scintex Australia Materials - Compactor Bin Washer - Water Pump 238.95
28-Oct-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 140.51
28-Oct-22 221692 Soundtrack Your Brand Subscription - Annual - Market Music Streaming 378
28-Oct-22 221692 Island Origin Pty Lt Materials - Media Promotion Pack 9.5
28-Oct-22 221692 Sp Gewurzhaus Materials - Media Promotion Pack 6.21
28-Oct-22 110368 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Upark - Plus Cards - Lable Dots 25.2
28-Oct-22 110368 Sa Phone Clinic Mobile Phone - Cover 29
28-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 8.18
28-Oct-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - Adelaide Now - Market News 28
28-Oct-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Mailchimp - Market Newsletter 419.02
28-Oct-22 221692 Shopify 156031818 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service 77.04
28-Oct-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
31-Oct-22 227145 Ibis Styles Sydney Centra Accommodation - Sydney -Conference -  Local Government Show x1 242.77
31-Oct-22 222671 Ads*6lnushfdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instragram - ADL Fashion Week 3,380.43
31-Oct-22 221692 Charlesworth Nuts Produce - Charlesworth Nuts - FiveAA Hamper 7.9
31-Oct-22 221692 Pack Mart Materials - Community Kitchen - Supplies 84.3
31-Oct-22 219824 Teachit Co Materials - Customer Service - Confidential Black Out Stamps 54
31-Oct-22 227146 Ads*nrtm9gbda2 Advert/s - Facebook - WellFest Adelaide Events 3,243.94
31-Oct-22 120071 Rsea Pty Ltd - Wingfie Materials - Workshops - Height Harness 739.9
31-Oct-22 107537 880pin* Unimec Pty Ltd Vehicle - Walk Behind Mower - Parts 201.3
31-Oct-22 227188 Adelaide Magistrates Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Magistrates Court - Parking Prosecution 303
31-Oct-22 119485 Harvey Norman Av/it Equipment - CLC - Replacement - Vacumm 799
31-Oct-22 107842 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - PC2151 - Starter Motor 232.65
31-Oct-22 225505 Kmart 1005 Materials - LRD Store - Circular Pot Stand 11
31-Oct-22 120071 Paypal *turftines Vehicle - Reel Mower - Bed Knives & Screws 220.76
31-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 5.4
31-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 4.38
31-Oct-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 2.71
31-Oct-22 120071 Rs Components Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro - Deck Covers & Retaining Clips 356.4



31-Oct-22 227145 Virgin Austr7952181160752 Flights - Sydney - Conference - Local Government Show 943.07
31-Oct-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Subscription - Monthly - Zapier - Digital Integration Tool 47.42
1-Nov-22 227146 Randomdraws.Com Voucher - Christmas Edition - $30 Eats 55
1-Nov-22 219879 Mantra Hindmarsh Sq Accommodation - Adelaide - Place of Reflection Workshops - 6 Nights 2,526.49
1-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
1-Nov-22 226605 Ads*fnhzaj7eg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Organics Pilot, Cycling in the city, 

Wellbeing, Citizen of the Year Award, Libraries, Walking in the city, Community Impact Grants, Flower Day, 
Climate Action Plan, 2022 Council Election

1,000.00

1-Nov-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - What's On in Adelaide - Web Traffic & Subscribers 1,000.00
1-Nov-22 101136 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Licence - High Risk 47.75
1-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 0.96
2-Nov-22 227146 Cbs Occ Licence Licence - Annual subscription - byADL - Digital Market Place sales 1,429.50
2-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 274.47
2-Nov-22 226605 Facebk 9ks8rjkyx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Town Hall 486.11
2-Nov-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Service - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 41.47
2-Nov-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 55.7
2-Nov-22 219824 World Aquatics Pty L Training - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Pool Operators Course 345
2-Nov-22 213862 Digicert Inc Cetificate - Digicert - City of Adelaide Guest - WiFi 425.2
2-Nov-22 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - Storage Boxes - Christmas Decorations 23.1
2-Nov-22 107842 Super Cheap Auto Vehicles - Go Jacks - For Restarting Vehicles 399.98
2-Nov-22 227294 Green Building Counc Training - Registation - Online - Green Building Council of Australia 80
2-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 0.34
2-Nov-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Scheduling Tool - Instagram Stories 25
2-Nov-22 219824 Slssa Subscription - Annual - Watch Around Water Membership 165
2-Nov-22 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Software - Zoom - Corporate Account 559.9
3-Nov-22 222671 Kmart 1211 Materials - Christmas - Reindeer Headbands 6
3-Nov-22 226605 Facebk Mfr8thxj52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
3-Nov-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - What's On in Adelaide - Web Traffic & Acquisiton Searching 255.62
3-Nov-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 421.29
3-Nov-22 107943 Belt/hose Dist Materials - Hose Reel - Reducing Brass Fittings 25.24
3-Nov-22 107842 Bosch Rexroth Pty Lt Materials - Hydraulic Pump - Repairs 2,101.00
3-Nov-22 107842 Cheap As Chips Materials - Adelaide Town Hall - Storage Boxes - Christmas Garlands 423
3-Nov-22 108876 Whitworths P Adelaide Materials - Power Bollards - Manual Up & Down - Electrical Plugs 27.95
3-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Citizen of the Year Campaign 0.1
3-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.1
4-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 221.42
4-Nov-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Monthly - POS System - Envibe - Emailing Services 144.89
4-Nov-22 226605 Facebk Hmwduk7fg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Climate Action Plan, Citizen of the 

Year Award, 2022 Council Election, Walking in the city, Cycling in the city, Wellbeing, Libraries, Anti-
ageism workshop

1,000.00

4-Nov-22 120071 Anaconda Materials - Cleansing - Gaiter Leg Covers 519.92
4-Nov-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 157.96
4-Nov-22 225527 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Licence - Renewal - Plumbers 298
4-Nov-22 107537 Roof Rack Sunroof Vehicle - Ute - PC2349 - Roof Rack Brackets 285
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.19



4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.24
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.36
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.44
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.81
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 11.96
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 12.34
4-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 12.43
4-Nov-22 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Fountain - Transformer & Enclosure 107.8
7-Nov-22 221692 Kim Wang Supermarket Materials - Community Kitchen - Equipment 37.9
7-Nov-22 101136 Bunnings 356000 Credit/Voucher - Bunnings - Roller Cover Paint Pack, Scraper & Scissors -143.38
7-Nov-22 226605 Facebk 3e5dhkfeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Libraries, Wellbeing, 2022 Council 

Election, Anti-ageism workshop, Walking in the city, Citizen of the Year Award, Climate Action Plan, SIS 
Strata Forum

1,000.00

7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Webstie Translation Tool 288.16
7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Webstie Translation Tool - Customer Website 288.16
7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Website Translation Tool - Explore Website 288.16
7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Website Translation Tool - Invest Website 288.16
7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Website Translation Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course Website 288.16

7-Nov-22 226605 Gtranslate.Com Subscription - Annual - Gtranslate - Website Translation Tool - Upark Website 288.16
7-Nov-22 226605 Linkedin 7603734276 Advert/s - LinkedIn - Local Government Election 220.7
7-Nov-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,212.75
7-Nov-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly -  QR Code Generator - Digital 91.46
7-Nov-22 222671 498pin* Schedugram Skedso Usage Fee - Monthly -  Sked Social Genera Media Tool 119.62
7-Nov-22 101136 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Roller Cover Paint Pack, Scraper & Scissors 143.38
7-Nov-22 225527 Consumer And Business Licence/Membership - Responsible Person - North Adelaide Golf Course functions 166.9
7-Nov-22 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Platform - Generate & Create Internal News 86.9
7-Nov-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 225.94
7-Nov-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 78.87
7-Nov-22 116245 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Cresswell Fountain - New Locks 96.3
7-Nov-22 107842 Outriggerpads.Com.Au Materials - EWP PC2321 - Replacement - Outrigger Pads 742.68
7-Nov-22 123603 Paypal *metrotrains Training - Rail Industry Worker -  Induction Course 33
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Election 1.99
7-Nov-22 120071 Charmans Spray & Powde Materials - Media - Sand Blaster 220
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.34
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.35
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 3.19
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.32
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.53
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.61
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.99
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.56
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 13.22
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 14.2
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 15.09



7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 15.13
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 15.99
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 4.95
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.14
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.29
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.29
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.56
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.3
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.33
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.45
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 15.59
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 18.79
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 24.39
7-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 17.92
7-Nov-22 221692 Spotify P1ec20e2b5 Subscription - Spotify - Market - PA Music 11.99
7-Nov-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
7-Nov-22 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Park 2 - Playground - Lock 240
7-Nov-22 221692 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Stock - Sustainability Review Packs - 8-13yrs 45.6
7-Nov-22 221692 The Coffee Bean Shop Stock - Sustainability Review Packs - 8-13yrs 80
7-Nov-22 120071 Bunnings 356000 Vehicle - Truck - Vents for Toolboxes 44.92
7-Nov-22 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Event Prop - Wire Baskets 56
8-Nov-22 227188 Move Yourself Traile Hire - Lunch on the Green Event - Chilly Billy Trailer 356.87
8-Nov-22 227146 Facebk Jzsypfkda2 Advert/s - WellFest Adelaide Events 570.77
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.1
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.77
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 8.69
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.01
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.13
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.43
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.61
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.91
8-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 18.43
9-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
9-Nov-22 219879 Bigw Online Materials - Adelaide Town Hall Front of House - Garment Bags 82.9
9-Nov-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
9-Nov-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
9-Nov-22 108876 Dr. Mobile Repair Pt Tablet - Samsung - Protector Case 35
9-Nov-22 207808 Dri*safejka Software - City Library - Media Labs - Locks & Security 149.25
9-Nov-22 107537 Steam Australia Plant - Cleansing - Steam Cleaner Machine 113.6
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.63
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.56
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.62
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.67
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 11.96
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.38



9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.39
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.67
9-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.87
9-Nov-22 225505 Total Tools Thebarto Furniture - Store - Work Bench 750
10-Nov-22 225505 A F M A Membership - Corporate - AFMA Membership 499
10-Nov-22 219879 Hello Sarnie Catering - Aunty Shirley Peisley AM Council Chamber Portrait Photo Shoot 48.91
10-Nov-22 219879 R C Lee & Lijin Zhua Catering - Aunty Shirley Peisley AM Council Chamber Portrait Photo Shoot 79
10-Nov-22 226605 Linkedin 7612605756 Advert/s - LinkedIn - Local Government Election 181.31
10-Nov-22 213862 Adelaide Magistrates Fee - Lodgement - Adelaide Magistrates Court x2 606
10-Nov-22 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Materials - Dolomite Rubble 66
10-Nov-22 207808 Ethman Enterprises Pty Materials - Library - Music Toys x 14 565.2
10-Nov-22 107537 Roof Rack Sunroof Vehicle - Ute - PC2349 - Roof Racks 318
10-Nov-22 226605 Snap Inc Snap Snap Ads Advert/s - Snapchat - Council Election 12.88
10-Nov-22 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Cresswell Fountain - Transformer 49.95
11-Nov-22 219879 Deputy Fee - Annual - Rostering System - Adelaide Town Hall Casual Staff 1,346.40
11-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Town Hall 139.94
11-Nov-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
11-Nov-22 226605 Facebk Nqzl4j3fg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including SIS Strata Forum, Citizen of the 

Year Award, 2022 Council Election, Libraries, Wellbeing, Walking in the City, Anti-ageism workshop, 
Climate Action Plan, Organics Pilot, Community Liaison Officer

1,000.00

11-Nov-22 226605 Facebk Dpsgshxxb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 934.96
11-Nov-22 227188 Webjet Flights - Melbourne - Cisco Live Conference 334.68
11-Nov-22 117617 E Plas Pty Ltd Materials - Rymill Fountain - Jets 27.39
11-Nov-22 119485 Access Hardware Pty Materials - Toilets - Locks 401.28
11-Nov-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer - Library 30
11-Nov-22 221692 Canva* I03601-0833387 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 20.34
14-Nov-22 227188 Www.Webjet.Com.Au Accommodation - Melbourne - Cisco Live Conference 714.13
14-Nov-22 225461 Typo 5709 Materials - Visitor Information Centre - Christmas Decorations 99.94
14-Nov-22 207808 Mycasecovers Credit Voucher/Refund - Library - Digial Hub - Ipad Covers -12
14-Nov-22 226605 Facebk 3hq9phppx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 259.78
14-Nov-22 226605 Facebk Ep8ldjkeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Libraries, Wellbeing, SIS Strata 

Forum, Christmas, Climate Action Plan, Community Liaison Officer, Responsible Cafes, Anti-ageism 
workshop, Organics Pilot

19.01

14-Nov-22 226605 Facebk 8pgy9htk52 Advert/s - Facebook - Local Government Election 395.99
14-Nov-22 226605 Linkedin 7619580086 Advert/s - LinkedIn - Local Government Election 147.98
14-Nov-22 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Visitor Centre - Plastic Holder & Mounting Tap - A4 Maps 27.18
14-Nov-22 119485 Harvey Norman Av/it Plant - Replacement - Dishwasher 1,098.00
14-Nov-22 104466 Tool Kit Depot Materials - Drill & Core Attachments 65.55
14-Nov-22 102396 Floorsafe Australia Materials - Relective Tape for Fencing 352
14-Nov-22 219879 Bigw Online Refund - Adelaide Town Hall Front of House - Garment Bags -15
14-Nov-22 222671 Manhattan Dry Cleaners Materials - Rundle Mall - Promotional T-Shirts 210
14-Nov-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 46.07
14-Nov-22 227188 Msft *<e0600kjpbd,e0600kx Software - Microsoft - Tenancy for City of Adelaide Services Email 177.18
14-Nov-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
15-Nov-22 222671 Ikea Pty Ltd Materials - Black Friday - Concierge Activation - Shelving 1,860.36



15-Nov-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feelback Tool 143.14
15-Nov-22 104466 Beaumont Richmond Materials - Tile Glue 47.18
15-Nov-22 107842 Gitsham Pty Ltd Vehicle - Hilux PC2407 - Replacement - Headboard 230
15-Nov-22 110368 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery - Labels for Envelopes 12.3
15-Nov-22 227294 Ibis Styles Sydney Centra Accommodation - Sydney - Circularity Conference 425.8
16-Nov-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Stock - Apples for School Visit 40
16-Nov-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - What's On In Adelaide, City Business - Email Software - Outgoing Emails 3,078.90
16-Nov-22 227294 Qantas Airw Flights - Sydney - Circularity Conference 776.11
16-Nov-22 123603 Bonsai Ceramics Materials - Himeji Gardens - Pots 320
16-Nov-22 104466 Cdk Stone Pty Ltd Plant - Hand Operated Paver Lifter 475.81
16-Nov-22 110368 Harvey Norman Av/it Equipment - CCR Kitchen - Replacement - Microwave 239
17-Nov-22 120071 Battery World Hilton Materials - Generator - Battery 137.95
17-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 11.72
17-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 26.64
17-Nov-22 226605 Facebk J3cf3jbeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Libraries, SIS Strata Forum, 

Wellbeing, Organics Pilot, Citizen of the Year Award, Anti-ageism workshop, Walking in the city, Climate 
Action Plan, Christmas, Community Liaison Officer, Responsible Cafes

1,000.00

17-Nov-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
17-Nov-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 30
17-Nov-22 227105 Bunnings Group Ltd Materials - Building Officers - Spirit Level & Tape Measure 115
17-Nov-22 227105 Cancer Council Nsw PPE - PIOs - Protective Sun Hats 287.95
17-Nov-22 104466 Parchem Beverley Materials - Workshops Floors Repair - Mortar 427.35
17-Nov-22 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Vehicle - Trailer PU38247 - Replacment - Trailer Hitch 178.49
17-Nov-22 107842 Zen*airtec Corporation Repairs - Depot - Tyre Inflator Mounted Outside Lube Bay 146.52
17-Nov-22 102396 Telstra Corporation Li Mobile Phone - USB Charging Cables 60
18-Nov-22 107842 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Vehicle - Upark Cars PC2443 & PC2506 - Rise Towbar Tongues x2 226
18-Nov-22 219879 Moshtix Pty Ltd Tickets - Harvest Rock - City of Adelaide Event Facilitator 499.06
18-Nov-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
21-Nov-22 219879 Meetup Org Sub 6m Subscription - 6 Monthly - Box Factory Community Centre - Meetup App 165.04
21-Nov-22 222671 Sjdk Group Pty Ltd Materials - Black Friday - Concierge Desk - Engraved Named Badges 100.7
21-Nov-22 222671 404pin* Modern Party Hire - Furniture - Black Friday - Concierge Desk 120
21-Nov-22 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20191 Subscription - Building Upgrade Finance Email 8.5
21-Nov-22 221692 Cumbia Bar And Kitchen Catering - PR Meeting - External x2 & Internal x2 12
21-Nov-22 221692 Thompsons Fruit & Veg Produce - Online Delivery Services - Market Service 4.65
21-Nov-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - What's On In Adelaide - Search, Driving Website Traffic & Acquisition 1,000.00
21-Nov-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Media - Digital 40
21-Nov-22 107943 B L Shipway & Co Materials - Hydraulic Bucket - Dust Caps 55
21-Nov-22 225527 Timely Subscription - Monthly - North Adelaide Golf Course - Coaches Online Booking Tool 105
21-Nov-22 222671 South Australian Touri Fee - Event - Tasting Australia 495
21-Nov-22 225461 Aldi Stores - St Agnes Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 13.99
21-Nov-22 225461 Coles 4964 Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 37.05
21-Nov-22 225461 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 26.5
22-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
22-Nov-22 222671 Ikea Pty Ltd Credit - Ikea - Delivery Fee -89
22-Nov-22 107842 Battery World Hilton Vehicle - Toro Mower - Battery 339



22-Nov-22 119485 E Group Security Security - Library Painting 2,451.83
22-Nov-22 107842 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro Mower - Replacement - Starter Motor 247.5
22-Nov-22 207808 Sp Kidstuff Materials - Library - Music Toys x 8 524.96
22-Nov-22 225527 Timely Fees - Additional Texts 8.4
22-Nov-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
23-Nov-22 222671 Adelaide Event Group Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 520
23-Nov-22 225461 Blackeby`s Old Sweet Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 78
23-Nov-22 227146 Google Storage Web Service - Storage for File Sharing 0.62
23-Nov-22 225461 Kmart 1211 Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 7
23-Nov-22 225461 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 52.77
23-Nov-22 222671 Optus Prepaid Software - Black Friday - Recharge Dongle x1 30
23-Nov-22 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ASIC 18
23-Nov-22 225638 Jaycar Electronics Materials - South Irrigation Control Panels - Fuses 30
23-Nov-22 225461 Thompsons Fruit & Veg Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 33.75
24-Nov-22 222671 Cr Rundle Place Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 31.96
24-Nov-22 222671 Lincraft Adelaide Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 3.5
24-Nov-22 222671 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 69.63
24-Nov-22 222671 H&m Adelaide Au0023 Materials - Black Friday - Prop for Photoshoot 14.99
24-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 21.32
24-Nov-22 227188 Ltecatering Catering - Stategy & Insights - Planning Day 176.55
24-Nov-22 222671 Facebk *g2cmfjbet2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instragram -Black Friday Promotion 1,250.00
24-Nov-22 226605 Facebk V2rtbl7fg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Libraries, Wellbeing, SIS Strata 

Forum, Christmas, Climate Action Plan, Community Liaison Officer, Responsible Cafes, Anti-ageism 
workshop, Organics Pilot

1,000.00

24-Nov-22 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Vehicle - Trailer - Replacement - Trailer Hitch 178.49
24-Nov-22 221692 Shopify 158889805 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service 454.76
24-Nov-22 227294 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Suncreen & Kitchen Supplies 45.2
24-Nov-22 225461 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Black Friday - Activation Supplies 22.9
24-Nov-22 225461 Coles 4964 Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 33
24-Nov-22 225461 Woolworths Online Catering - Morning Tea - City of Adelaide Volunteer - End of Year Recognition 90
25-Nov-22 221692 Dough Sa Catering - Training - CEA Quarterly Meeting 15
25-Nov-22 221692 Fleurieu Milk Company Catering - Training - CEA Quarterly Meeting 10.8
25-Nov-22 221692 Market Bread Bar Catering - Training - CEA Quarterly Meeting 33.3
25-Nov-22 221692 McMahon S Fruit & Ve Catering - Training - CEA Quarterly Meeting 12.96
25-Nov-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Monthly -  Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,038.06
25-Nov-22 107943 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Truck -Flush Engine Oil 25.99
25-Nov-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - Adelaide Now - Market News 28
28-Nov-22 222671 Harvey Norman Av/it Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies - Fans for Spacecube 1,198.00
28-Nov-22 222671 Daiso Rundle Mall Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies 9.3
28-Nov-22 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies 10
28-Nov-22 222671 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies 14.25
28-Nov-22 222671 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies 12.15
28-Nov-22 222671 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies  - Water 5.25
28-Nov-22 222671 Myer Adelaide City Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies - Hand Sanitiser 100
28-Nov-22 222671 Chemist Warehouse Materials - Black Friday Event - Activation Supplies - Water 3.14



28-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 220.03
28-Nov-22 227188 Digicert Inc Certificate - Renewal - Tenable 402.8
28-Nov-22 222671 Mavaya Pty Ltd Software - Black Friday - Recharge Dongle x1 30
28-Nov-22 227105 Dit - Plansa Fee - Plan SA - Adelaide Central Market Project 184
28-Nov-22 110368 Mile End Office Furnit Materials - Regas of Office Chairs 100
28-Nov-22 213862 Officeworks 0512 Mobile Phone - Customer Centre - Apple Phone Jack Adaptor 140
28-Nov-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Monthly - Mailchimp - Marketing Newsletter 396.44
28-Nov-22 221692 Shopify 159270246 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service 73.67
28-Nov-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteer 15
29-Nov-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Registration - Annual - Amazon - Website Security 1,790.55
29-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 21.05
29-Nov-22 227188 Move Yourself Traile Refund - Deposit - Chilly Billy - Luncheon Day on the Green -100
29-Nov-22 226605 Facebk 788r3lfeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide, various campaigns including Wellbeing, anti-ageism workshop, 

SIS Strata Forum, Responsible Cafes, Community Liaison Officer, Libraries, Climate Action Plan, Organics 
Pilot, Accelerate to Zero event, Bystander Workshop, Project Night Light

1,000.00

29-Nov-22 226605 Linkedin 7676891226 Advert/s - LinkedIn - Climate Action Plan 110
29-Nov-22 107842 99 Bikes Mile End Materials - Rundle Mall Shuttle - Bell 24.99
29-Nov-22 107537 Speedie Hydraulic Vehicle - Line Marking Machine - Filters 80
30-Nov-22 227145 Novotel Barossa Val Res Accommodation - Adelaide - Regional Tourism Meeting 219
30-Nov-22 222671 Coles 4964 Catering - ADL Fashion Week - External meeting & Half Day Debrief 21.45
30-Nov-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Event Parking Notifications 42.9
30-Nov-22 221692 The Coffee Bean Shop Catering - CEA Quarterly Meeting 45.5
30-Nov-22 119485 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Power Lead for Desk 8.95
30-Nov-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
30-Nov-22 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Materials - Filter Box Hinges 45.63
1-Dec-22 221692 Facebk 3wuhsjpv62 Advert/s - Facebook - Christmas Trading Hours 75.66
1-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 37.18
1-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *z4pnjkxdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Black Friday & Christmas Promotions 385.81
1-Dec-22 219879 Tecworks Mobile Phone - Events Team - Repairs - Screen 310
1-Dec-22 227145 Leaders Institute Training - Leaders Institute Course 660
1-Dec-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 70
1-Dec-22 227188 Coles 4964 Catering - Training - Council Members 39.45
1-Dec-22 107526 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Materials - Road Plate Anchors 423.54
1-Dec-22 219824 Medshop Australia Materials - Picture Frames 261.12
1-Dec-22 221692 Surveymonkey Subscription  - Survey Monkey - Marketing Surveys 312
2-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre & What's On In Adelaide 277.88
2-Dec-22 107943 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Filter Box Hinges 32.92
2-Dec-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
2-Dec-22 107842 Heavy Hydraulics Pty Ltd Vehicle - Izuzu PC2154 - Seal Kit for PTO 71.59
2-Dec-22 107537 Peter Stevens Motorc Materials - Repair - Bike Tyre 47.55
2-Dec-22 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Plant - Electrical - Meter Tester 438.5
2-Dec-22 227105 Sa Phone Clinic Mobile Phone - Cover 29
2-Dec-22 107842 Tonkins Car Audio P/l Vehicle - Bob Cat PC2373 - Replacement - Reverse Camera & Monitor 219
5-Dec-22 222671 Ikea Pty Ltd Credit - Ikea - Assembly Fee -211.36
5-Dec-22 226605 Facebk 2bx2hkbyx2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Town Hall 386.46



5-Dec-22 226605 Facebk Djqsxhfk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 1,100.00
5-Dec-22 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Advert/s - Google - UPark 993.51
5-Dec-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Google - Seach Ads - What's On In Adelaide 591.2
5-Dec-22 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Web Services - Libraries - Public Mobile Printing Service 39.59
5-Dec-22 222671 Amazon Web Services Usage Fee - Monthly - Amazon - Website Security 388.11
5-Dec-22 222671 Mailgun Technologies, Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailgun - Business2Business EDM 52.23
5-Dec-22 107537 Roof Rack Sunroof Vehicle - Ute - Electricians - Roof Rack Fitted 427.55
5-Dec-22 225672 Sp Cafe Appliances Materials - Furniture - Round Customer Tables x10 1,815.00
5-Dec-22 203545 Sqm Research Pty Ltd Fee - Data - Commercial Vacancy Rates in North Adelaide 99
5-Dec-22 227188 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Subscription - Zoom - External Meetings 559.9
5-Dec-22 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery Supplies 20
5-Dec-22 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Subscription - Monthly - Instagram Stories - Scheduling Tool 25
5-Dec-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Market News 40
6-Dec-22 219824 Twilio Sendgrid Subscription - Emailing Service for new POS System 135.89
6-Dec-22 119485 Belt/hose Dist Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Boom Repairs 143.36
6-Dec-22 227188 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Createsend 86.9
7-Dec-22 218349 Admerch Materials - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Hinge Butts & Gate Hinges 14.77
7-Dec-22 219824 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Casual Staff 1,295.25
7-Dec-22 222671 Qrcode Studio Usage Fee - Monthly - QR Code Generator - Digital 92.4
7-Dec-22 110368 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - UPark Casual Staff 90.31
7-Dec-22 225527 Deputy Fee - Monthly - Rostering System - North Adelaide Golf Course Casual Staff 241.07
7-Dec-22 110368 Green Building Counc Training - Green Building Course 85.8
7-Dec-22 107842 Multispares Ltd Vehicle - PC1822 - Replacement - Mudflats 62.17
7-Dec-22 207808 Officeworks Materials - City Library - Media Lab - Stylus Pen 137
7-Dec-22 104466 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Licence - Renewal 47.75
7-Dec-22 225527 Sp Mod Products Pty Materials - Blenders - Replacement Lids 90
7-Dec-22 221692 Spotify P1f5ef7631 Subscription - Spotify - Market PA Music 11.99
7-Dec-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
8-Dec-22 222671 Rebel Rundle Mall Materials - Event Supplies - Trolley 79.99
8-Dec-22 107537 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Vehicle - PC2526 - Supply and Install Towbar 145
8-Dec-22 207808 Woolworths Online Materials - Library - Science Club Workshops - School Holidays - Supplies 30.65
9-Dec-22 120071 Charmans Spray & Powde Materials - Sandblaster - Air Filters 429
9-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide 691.9
9-Dec-22 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Bills Fountain - Crimp Tool & Heat Shrink 54.9
9-Dec-22 226605 Facebk Zwtxblfeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns - Wellbeiging, Project Night Light 1,000.00
9-Dec-22 227294 Coles 4964 Catering - Milk Supplies 32.2
9-Dec-22 219824 Woolworths/38 South Road Catering - WHS - Powerade Powder - Hot Weather Supplement for Staff working Under Extreme Heat 36
9-Dec-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
9-Dec-22 225638 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Irrigation Controller Boxes - Fuses 42.5
9-Dec-22 119485 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Tynte Library - Locks & Keys 51
9-Dec-22 219824 The Good Guys Web Store Plant - Small Fridge - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - First Aid Requirements 249
9-Dec-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocharge - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
12-Dec-22 221692 Sq *let Them Eat : Cen Produce - Let Them Eat - Market Services 17.6
12-Dec-22 120071 Pirtek Adelaide Pty Vehicle - Mini Broom - Brake Line 200.68
12-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *73hwujbet2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Christmas & Charleworth Nuts Competition 1,250.00



12-Dec-22 221692 Central Market Flowers Materials - Chrstmas 2022 Media Pitch 15.1
12-Dec-22 221692 Cindy Mei Wu Bound Materials - Christmas 2022 Media Call - Produce & Props 1
12-Dec-22 221692 Central Market Flowers Materials - Christmas 2022 Media Pitch 20.13
12-Dec-22 226605 Facebk 3szzbk7px2 Advert/s - Facebook - Adelaide Aquatic Centre 109.98
12-Dec-22 226605 Facebk Eh4tukxeg2 Advert/s - Facebook - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns - Christmas, Wellbeing & Organics 225.38
12-Dec-22 226605 Facebk Lt78bkkyb2 Advert/s - Facebook - North Adelaide Golf Course 15.33
12-Dec-22 226605 Facebk 564zjhpk52 Advert/s - Facebook - UPark 407.91
12-Dec-22 226605 Linkedin 7721391876 Advert/s - Linkedin - Climate Action Plan Community Engagement 34.29
12-Dec-22 110368 Coles 4964 Catering - Milk Supplies 12.4
12-Dec-22 225461 Kmart 1211 Materials - Visitor Mobile Bike - Storgage Boxes 76
12-Dec-22 107842 Maxiparts Operations P Vehicle - Toro Mower PC2369 - Replacement - Mirrors x2 72.84
12-Dec-22 227188 Msft * E0600lbvze Subscription - Monthly - Microsoft Online Services 321.12
12-Dec-22 117617 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Veale Garden Pump Room - Relay 89.95
12-Dec-22 219824 The Good Guys Plant - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Staff Room - Replacement - Toaster 79
12-Dec-22 221692 Canva* I03631-0541252 Subscription - Canva - Marketing Design 19.4
12-Dec-22 227188 Surveymonkey Subscription - Survey Monkey 752.73
12-Dec-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
13-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Gym Closure Notice 20.8
13-Dec-22 226605 Createsend/com Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - UPark 922.9
13-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *vlaczjbet2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Christmas Campaign 1,250.00
13-Dec-22 102396 Stratco Gepps Cross Materials - Playground Fencing - Paint 184.02
13-Dec-22 107526 Tool Kit Depot Materials - Depot - Tool Kit - Concrete Core Drill Bit 558
13-Dec-22 108876 Total Tools Thebarto Materials - Electrician - Tools 229.9
13-Dec-22 227145 Liv*holstens Pty Ltd Materials - byADL Promotion - Plinths for Signage 833.91
13-Dec-22 218349 Harvey Norman Online Plant - Fridge - Replacement 748
13-Dec-22 226605 Slickplan.Com Subscription - Monthly - Sitemap Management & Planning Tool 45.03
14-Dec-22 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Materials/Produce - Christmas 2022 Media Call - Produce & Props 22.5
14-Dec-22 219879 Coles Online Catering - Milk Supplies 56.7
14-Dec-22 107943 Battery World Hilton Vehicle - Toro Mower PC2455 - Battery 254
14-Dec-22 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Hindley Street - Parklet Install - Wood Screws 18.88
14-Dec-22 225672 Rni Imports Pty Ltd Furniture - Customer Chairs x20 1,798.50
14-Dec-22 107842 Sctruckspares.Com.Au Vehicle - Kubota Excavator - Replacement - Mirrors 170.9
14-Dec-22 116245 Surman Metals Materials - Rymall Park Foundation Plan Room - Ladder Repairs 178.2
14-Dec-22 107842 Treadcare Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro Mower PC2502 - Tyre 317.9
14-Dec-22 227146 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Rundle Mall - byADL Space Cube Activation - Tape & Paper 31.59
15-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - City of Adelaide - Upgrade 231
15-Dec-22 221692 Dough Sa Produce - Chrstmas 2022 - Produce & Props 18
15-Dec-22 221692 House Of Health Collec Procuce - Chrstmas 2022 - Produce & Props 44.99
15-Dec-22 221692 Knoll Consultants & In Produce - Chrstmas 2022 - Produce & Props 39.09
15-Dec-22 226605 Hotjar Subscription - Monthly - Website Feedback Tool 140.05
15-Dec-22 107943 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - PC2263 - High Step for Tow Bar 99.99
15-Dec-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
15-Dec-22 213862 Ppsr Afsa Fee - Search - Personal Properties Security Register - Towed Vehicle 2
15-Dec-22 107537 Bristle Blaster Aust Materials - Eraser Wheels 484
15-Dec-22 120071 Toptyres Vehicle - Kubota Mower - Rear Tyres 237.34



15-Dec-22 120071 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Toro Mower - Starter Mower 412.61
15-Dec-22 227146 The Reject Shop (Aus Materials - Rundle Mall - byADL Space Cube Activation - Blu Tack, sticky tape 50.75
15-Dec-22 120071 Toptyres Vehicle - Gator - Tyres 516.84
15-Dec-22 225461 Carroll Richardson-Fla Materials - Visitor Mobile Bike - Branded Flags 228.17
16-Dec-22 227146 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - What's On In Adelaide, City Businesses 3,078.90
16-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subsription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - North Adelaide Golf Course 218.96
16-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *4w324kfdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instragram - Christmas Campaign 1,250.00
16-Dec-22 221692 Providore Adelaide Cen Produce - Media Call - Christmas 2022 22
16-Dec-22 219879 Optus Prepaid Software - Laptop - SIM Card 130
16-Dec-22 108876 Cheap Mobile Repair Ad Mobile Phone - Repair - Ascetic Screen & Power Cable 225
16-Dec-22 107526 Msy Corporation Pty Ltd Electrical - Mobile Tablets - Replacement Charging Leads 13.13
16-Dec-22 119485 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Bus Depot - Handle 158
16-Dec-22 207808 Sp Addicted To Audio Equipment - City Library - Media Lab - Headphones 458
16-Dec-22 119485 Totaltoolsonlineptyltd Plant - Town Hall - Portable Diesel Fuel Tank for Generators 1,360.00
16-Dec-22 219879 Tickets-2023 National Conference - Registration - 2023 National Volunteering 595
19-Dec-22 219879 Peterrabbit221216nb Gift Voucher - Christmas Cracker Trail Competition 104
19-Dec-22 120071 Super Cheap Auto Vehicle - Trailer - Brank Master Cylinder Caps 36
19-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *y99e4lxdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Christmas Campaign 1,250.00
19-Dec-22 226605 Istock.Com Subscription - Monthly - Image Library 163.9
19-Dec-22 226605 Linkedin 7741862096 Advert/s - LinkedIn - Climate Action Plan Community Engagement 75.71
19-Dec-22 226605 News Limited Subscription - The Australian - Digital - Media Team 40
19-Dec-22 207808 Dj City Materials - Library - Podcasting Program - Tabletop Microphones x3 105
19-Dec-22 110368 Mile End Office Furnit Material - Control Room - Regas Office Chairs 100
19-Dec-22 102396 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Event Bollards - Keys & Repairs 1,324.89
19-Dec-22 225461 Paddy Pallin Materials - Mobile Bike - String 2
19-Dec-22 108876 Verrall Engravers Material - Wellington Square Switchboard - Name Plate 25
19-Dec-22 227105 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Catering - Kitchen Supplies 11.5
19-Dec-22 120071 Leuco Australia Pty Li Materials - Sharpen Bandit Blades 55.33
19-Dec-22 120071 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Vehicle - Kubota Mower - Starter Moter 222.97
20-Dec-22 222671 Google Cloud X7q62t Fee - Annual - Google Cloud - Website Function 100
20-Dec-22 226605 Facebk Pcsk7k3fg2 Advert/s - City of Adelaide Various Campaigns 1,000.00
20-Dec-22 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Advert/s - Whats On In Adelaide - Website Traffic Acquisition 1,000.00
20-Dec-22 108876 Nelson Locksmiths Materials - Rymil Park - Locks 1,392.00
20-Dec-22 227294 Officeworks 0512 Materials - Stationery Supplies 13.28
20-Dec-22 219879 Hotel At Booking.Com Accommodation - Canberra - National Volunteers Conference 443.65
21-Dec-22 222671 Jp Light & Sound Equipment - Boxing Day - DJ Equipment 81
21-Dec-22 227145 Target 5009 Materials - byADL Promotional 90
21-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *xpfejk3et2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Christmas Campaign & Boxing Day Competition 1,250.00
21-Dec-22 219879 Officeworks 0512 Materials - WHS - Keyboard Wrist Rest 20
21-Dec-22 219554 Pack Mart Materials - Online Delivery Service - Paper Bags 21.9
21-Dec-22 221692 Post Adelaide Statioad Postage - Market Service/Order 17
21-Dec-22 219554 38 Fine Foods Pl Produce - Con's Fine Foods - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 14.4
21-Dec-22 207808 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers - Library 30
21-Dec-22 227105 Asic Fee - Search - ABN 9
21-Dec-22 102396 Carba Tec Pty Ltd Materials - Belt Sander 72.1



21-Dec-22 108876 Jaycar Electronics Materials - Bollards - Button Control - Cable & Parts 343.65
21-Dec-22 107526 Officeworks 0501 Materials - Picture Frames 56
21-Dec-22 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Equipment - Electrical Tools 186.38
21-Dec-22 107537 Royce Cross Agencies Vehicle - Sweeper PC1897 - Brushes Parts 209
21-Dec-22 207808 Sp Jb Hi-Fi Online Materials - Library - DVD x24 536.12
21-Dec-22 225527 Timely Fee - Additional Texts 9.92
21-Dec-22 225527 Timely Fee - Monthly - Online Booking System - North Adelaide Golf Course 105
21-Dec-22 219879 Qantas Airw Flights - Canberra - National Volunteering Conference 563.7
22-Dec-22 227146 Cwnuts* Byadl167158267 Voucher - byADL - Charlesworth Nuts 29.9
22-Dec-22 226605 Campaignmonitor Subscription - Monthly - Email Marketing Tool - Carbon Neutral Adelaide 75.9
22-Dec-22 107537 Mini Case Aust Pty Ltd Mobile Phone - Cover 35
22-Dec-22 107526 Mini Case Mobile Phone - Cover 25
22-Dec-22 102396 Post Adelaide Businead Postage - BBQ Locks Sent to Manufacturer 11.99
22-Dec-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
23-Dec-22 219554 Angelakis Bros Produce - Donation - Catherine House Charity Christmas Partnership 818
23-Dec-22 221692 Washed Rind Pty Ltd Produce - Say Cheese - Media Opportunity 22
23-Dec-22 222671 Facebk *k26rlltdt2 Advert/s - Facebook/Instagram - Christmas Campaign & Boxing Day Promotion 1,250.00
23-Dec-22 227146 Google Storage Fee - Annual - Google Storage 24.99
23-Dec-22 207808 Coles 4964 Catering - City Library - Milk 3.2
23-Dec-22 102396 Frameless Glazing Sy Materials - Playground Gates - Paint 105.61
23-Dec-22 107842 Jaycar Electronics Vehicle - Canopy Centre Brake Light Globe 11.9
23-Dec-22 227105 Kmart 1211 Materials - Kitchen Supplies 22.5
23-Dec-22 102396 Rundle Mall Plaza New Materials - Stationery Supplies 20
23-Dec-22 227149 The Good Guys Electrical - Goods - Replacement 370
23-Dec-22 227105 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials - Kitchen Supplies 10.5
23-Dec-22 221692 News Limited Subscription - Adelaide Now - Market News 28
23-Dec-22 221692 Shopify 162319543 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 451.01
28-Dec-22 221692 Skala Bakery Produce - Donation - Catherine House Charity Christmas Partnership 33.5
28-Dec-22 221692 Sq *real Falafel Produce - Donation - Catherine House Charity Christmas Partnership 56
28-Dec-22 221692 Cindy Mei Wu Bound Produce - Online Delivery Services - Market Service 11.3
28-Dec-22 221692 Thompsons Fruit &veg Produce - Online Delivery Services - Market Service 2
28-Dec-22 222671 Mailchimp *misc Usage Fee - Monthly - Mailchimp - Consumer EDM 1,034.01
28-Dec-22 221692 Marino Meat And Food Produce - Marinos - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 36.27
28-Dec-22 107842 B L Shipway & Co Pty Materials - Plant - Clamps to Mount Wander Hose 39.77
28-Dec-22 107842 Bunnings 356000 Materials - Rundle Mall - Storage Box - Tree Surrounds & Parts 149
28-Dec-22 116245 Specialised Force Pt Materials - Service Locator - Pit Lid Seal Breaker 124.52
28-Dec-22 221692 Mailchimp *misc Subscription - Monthly - Mailchimp - Marketing Emails 400.02
28-Dec-22 221692 Shopify 162674208 Subscription - Shopify - Online Delivery Service - Market Service 74.34
28-Dec-22 225461 Adelaide Metro Metrocard - Recharge - City of Adelaide Volunteers 15
29-Dec-22 222671 Bean Bar James Place Voucher - Redemption - Bean Bar - Boxing Day - Coffee 156
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